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Chemical protection glove, 0,7* mm (*chem-layer) latex, neoprene, diamond grip
pattern, flock-lined, Cat. Ill, blue, yellow, approved for handling foodstuffs, not for
fatty food, oil and grease resistant, waterproof, for allround work
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TEST ACCORDING TO EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018/
EN ISO 374-4:2019

Tested chemical Permeation level | Degradation %

A: METHANOL 2 49
(CAS NUMBER 67-56-1)

K: SODIUM HYDROXIDE 40% 6 -13,3
(CAS NUMBER 1310-73-2)

L: SULPHURIC ACID 96% 3 26,4
(CAS NUMBER 7664-93-9)

M:NITRIC ACID 65% 5 21,9
(CAS NUMBER 7697-37-2)

N:ACETIC ACID 99% 2 22,7
(CAS NUMBER 64-19-7)

P: HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 30% 6 6.5
(CAS NUMBER 7722-84-1)

S: HYDROFLUORIC ACID 40% 6 X
(CAS NUMBER 7664-39-3)

T: FORMALDEHYDE 37% 6 -1,6
(CAS NUMBER 50-00-0)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY Il
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Carefully read these instructions before using this product. . wwigjendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed to provide 016/4 016/425 as
amended and brought into UK law with the detailed levels of However, that no tem of
d caution mustalways be other high risk situations.The
ucts protectionin
factors nfluencing the Derforman(s suchas tempertur,abasion.degradaton.etc
hemicals and A: Methanol n-Heptane
A1:2018 microorgarisms-Part 1: Terminology and performance jium hydroxide 40%
TYPEA.B,C  requirements for chemical risks. ENISO 374-1:2016/ L: Sulphuric acid 96%
A5 A1:201 Definiionof breakthrough ime through ichloromethane M: Nitric aci
the glove palm (1ugm/cmé/min). Type A > level 2 s .
}
hemicals. Type B > level  or 3 hemicas Type C fevel F.Touens
[Permeationtevel  [12[3[ 4[5 [6 |
ABCDEFGHI | Minimurm break- 0/>60)>120/>240/>480| L€
JKLMNOPST | through times (min) | | (.
Warning: EN IS0 374 hi reflect the act protection in the workplace or the
between mixtures The assessed under from

samples taken from the palm only and relates only to the chemical tested. It can be different f used in a mixture. It is recommended
to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use since the conditions at the workplace may differ from the type test
dependingon temperature, brasion and degradaton.hen use. protective gloves may proidelssresstance o the dangerous
chemical due t I properties. M contact with the ch

may reduce the actual use time significantly. For corrosive et degrada(mn can be the most important factor to consider vien
hoasing chemaesistantgloves. Befors usag rspect th goves fo any defector imperfectons. ForSngle e only.Degraditon

is in pun after continuous contact with the (haHenge chemical. EN IS0 374-4:2019

Pmmnlve i rt 5 Terminology
i 3 hmeria and fungi- Pass
Warning: EN IS0 374-5:2016 b d
relates only to the tested specimen.
VIRUS /
NOT TESTED
AGAINST VIRUSES
EN 1652 ion of material resistance hemicals - P by liquid

chemical under conditions of continuous contact.
PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection levels
are measured from area of glove palm. Warning: Fo gloves with two
o more ayers €N 3832016
not necessarily reflect the performance of the outmost ayer. Do not
use these gloves near moving elements or machinery with unprotected
parts. For ulingdung the tesstanc et hecope testesls
a e the TOM cut is the reference
ABCDEF riavmame result
1) SUTABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD SPECIFIED IN
f REGULATION (EU) 10/2011 AND 1935/2004,
4GV, Al gloves/sleeves that are suitable for foodstuff may
not be suitable for all types of food. To know for which
foodstuff the glove/sleeve may be used please see
the Food declaration of conformity. Contact Ejendals
for more information.
Contains
natural
Iatex

+A1:2018

. fmpact Protection  P=pass

LATEX

ENISO AND TEST METHODS
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max.

FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes mmply with the EN IS0 21420:2020 for comfort,fit and dexterity,if not explained on the front page.
If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the comfort for
special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either too loose or
too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

STORAGE AN TRANSPORT: deallystre i cry and dark condion b the rghal pacage between - +31P.

INSPEC  Wash and d re use, inspect the gloves for any
defects or imperfections and avoid wearing damaged gloves. Ensure the gloves m wEH When removing your gloves, hold the outside
edge of the glove and peel the glove away and hold in gloved hand,
16 nide. wher hardous chamical ar handld o ht ouch the auter urace of i glcve The usage time should never exceed 8h
(note that snme(nem\(a\s have a shorter permeation time)

SHELF LIFE: 60 month

CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Do ot use any chericls o shap-edged oblectsforceaing the gloves Chericlgoves e not meant
tobe washed.

: according to local
environmental legislations.
The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.

ALLERGENS: that may be a potential isk to Donot f hypy
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.
LATEX FREE Oves Xino

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten. F"RS‘KR“" OM BVERENSSTAMMELSE
d L www.ejendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA

X =HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

Varning! Den designats for att ge sadant i enlighet 016/425. Kom dock ihag att
ingen PPE prDﬂukt an ge h alltid for h
situations for och kan pa a for under anvandning tex.

nétning, haga/\éga temperatrer degradation et

A:Metanol
B:

igar pa prestanda. EN ISO

AL2018TYPE - Del ferminologi och fordri
AB.C 18.

Iy LAMPLIG FOR LIVSMEDELSHANTERING ENLIGT
EU-FORORDNING 10/2011 OCH 1935/2004. Alla
(AOTFOR  handskar/srmskydd som kan anvindas med livsmedel
lampar sig inte nddvandigtis for alla typer av
livsmedel. Information om vilka Ilvsmzdzl handsken/
d finns
melseférklaringen for livsmedel. Kontakva Ejendals for
yterligare information

Innehaller
naturlatex
LATEX
ENISO ANNA KRAV OCH METODER
Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min.
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskara foler kraven i EN 150 214 inget annat anges p forsta sida. Om en

symbol for kort modell visas pa framsidan ar handsken kortare &n standarden vilket kan bidra til 6kad komfort vid t ex finmontering-
sarbeten, Dar finns ocks3 uppgift om smidighet (taktila egenskaper) vilket mats i skala 1-5, dér 5 & hdgsta nivan. Vil ratt storlek for
attuppnd optimal sikerhet och funktion.

FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: torrt och mérkt +10°1ill+30°C
INSPEKTION FORE ANVANDNING: Tvstta och heftinnan du ar pa di S8 att handskama
it ar g sador el et dring, Unduik att e il bra. Taav dig

ra av handsken. Hall e den hankbekida handen. Aniand de oskyddade
fingrama ochgreppa den Alersvéende handstens inerkant othdra au den.

obs! har 8h
NALu;A ET: 60 manader
UNDERHALL: eller vassa féremal vid rengéring. arint de att tvattas/
ateranvandas.
AVFALL: Handskar som kontaminerats ias om hand enligt lokala regler och rutiner.

for kan bida till o

aubryt

LaTexRi On K

Dﬂ KkAvTTo0HjEET - KATEGORIA 111
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
VARTIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

www.ejendals.com/conformity
= X= Ei testattu tai testimene-

SEUTYS 0
telmaei sovelukesingen akenteen tl ma(enaaun festaukseen
n tark €U

Lue namd ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tdman tuotteen kaytti

o muistett Suojaimen kaytt ef voi taata taydelista suojausta ja iksi on
tanteile,
ilmaisevat uusien J{ muista tilanteeseen
vaikuttavista tekijoists, kuten lmpotilasta, hankauksesu Jaadun heikkenemisests jne.
Vaarxlhsllra A Helannll -heptaani
AL:2018 52 1: Terminologia Ja suortuskykyvaatimukset. B K: Natriumhydroksidi 40%
TYPEA,B,C iskien varalta. EN ISO 374-1:2016/A1:2018. L: Rikkihappo 96%
Kemigalen apisya A
o2 kuudellkemikaaile Ty B > tso 2 : Typpinapp
>
Koimalie kemlkaalllle Tyyppi € > taso 1 yhdellg bt o s
1 G: Dietyyliamiini P: Vietyperoksidi 30%
ABCDEFGHI H: Tetrahydrofuraans: Fluorivetyhappo 40%
”'"""' '“P“'SY“J“ ‘>10‘>30‘>60‘>1 } } | ¢ T 37%

JKLMNOPST | (min)

Varoitus!EN 150 374-12016 Tam tet e kuvaa sumauksen ]xtszx Kestoa tydpaikala eiké seosten a puhtaiden kemikaalien eroa
Kemikaalien ke atorio- otettujen lla, ja se on arvioitu
vain testattujen emoaton vaits.Se v o erien, jos kaytetxan seosta, On suositeltavaa tarkistaa, etts kisineet soveltuvat
kay(m(arkmlukseen koska tyopaikalla vallitsevat olosuhteet voivat olla emam Jain tyyppiestauksen alkna vallnee limpGtian.
oivat kaytdssi

iden fyysise omina: muuttuvat Liikkeet, kiinni jaaminen, ik ikaaleihi ameunama
heikkeneminen voi lyhents todellista kayttdaikaa voi olla tarkein
huomioon otettava tekijé, kun valitaan kem\kaa\eia Kestavia asineita. Tarkasta kisineet ennen kaytt6 vikojen tai vaurioiden varalta.
itattuna jatkuvan

Josketuksen kemikaalin alkeen. EN 150 37442015
ENIS03745:2016 i

vaatimukset mikro- nrgxmsmmsklen varalta,
Varoitus! N S0 374-5:2016 Pe arvioitu laboratori hteissa vain testatun

VIRUS/EI TESTATTU
VIRUSTEN VARALTA.
N i 0 i i i
esto jatkuvassa kosketuksessa.
EN388:2016 A Hankauskestiuyys Min.O: Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT KASINEET.Suojaustasot
+A1:2018 B Villlonkestayyys Min. Gf Max. N
l 2 RepShykestiys  Hin- & Mox 4 ! o
0. Puhkaisulujuus~_ Min. O; Max. 4
e llonkestauyys TOM Mir. & Max.F o
[N js03997] o i in tulos coupe i inen,johtuen
Kiytettivin terdn tylsymisests. TOM viltosuojatesti toimii paremmin
tuloksena. Al kayts kisi
ABCDEF kone-osien Ishelé tarttumisvaaran takia.
') SOVELTUU ELINTARVIKKEIDEN KASITTELYYN EU-
SAADOSTEN 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 MUKAISESTI.
%35  KAIKKI ELINTARVIKEKELPOISET KASINEET/SUOJAHIHAT
EIVAT VALTTAMATTA SOVELLU KAIKKIEN ELINTARVIKE-
TYYPPIEN KASITTELYYN. TIEDOT ELINTARVIKKEISTA,
JOIDEN KASITTELYYN KASINE/SUOJAHIHA SOVELTUU,
KS. ELINTARVIKEKELPOISUUTTA KOSKEVA VAATIMUS-

TENMUKAISUUSILMOITUS.
Pyyda lisitietoja Ejendalsilta.
sisaltaa
iuonnollista
LATEX  fateksia
ENISO - YLEISET n MAT

‘Tuntoherkkyys/sormindpparyys: Min. .
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot tayttévat EN IS0 21420:2020 -normin mukavuuden, istuvuuden Ja taipuisuuden
osalta, slle\ etusivulla muuta mainita Jos etusivulla onlyhyen malin symbol; kisineen resor on normasiayhyempi. Kasine ol oll

Definition for genomtringning ar L Svavelsyra 96%
luglcm'lmm Typ A > iva 2 or 6 emkalr yp B > iva M:Salpetersyra 65%
21or 3 kemikalier tikeyra 56%
TypC>niva 1 Tor 1 kemikalie. g T
[Skyddsniva [17273T 4 } 5 } 6 } Viteperoxid 30%
Minsta tider for H:
ABCDEFGHI Jer fo >10/>30/>60> 3
JKLMNOPST 10]>30)>60>120] 7" 1 Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37%
Varning: €N IS0 374-1:201 iska
skillnaden mellan kemikalieblandningar och rena kemikalier. Den bedomts under
frin oy om agis frénhondiatan och avser ndast den ke som testas. Resutatet kb tt anat om det handr om
en blandning. att K limpliga 4

arbetsplatsen kan skila sig fran typtestet beroende pa (Empera(un nétning och degradation. Nar skyddshandskama har anvants kan
de ge simre skydd mot den farliga kemikalien pa grund av forandringar i handskarnas fysikaliska egenskaper. Rorelser, revor, gnidn-
ing, degradation orsakad av kontakt med kemikalien etc. kan minska den faktiska anvandningstiden vésentligt. For fratande kemikalier
kan degradation vara den viktigaste faktorn att ta hansyn illvid valet av kemikaliebestandiga handskar. Kontrollera att handskarna
inte har nagra defekter eller skador innan de anvainds, Endast for engangsbruk. Degradation ar den procentuella forandringen
punkteringsmotstandet uppmatt efter kontinuerlig kontakt med testkemikalien. EN S0 374-4:2019

mukavar tuotteta. Liian 16ysit tai tiukat tuotteet estivit
Tkl et anns optimaslsta uojpust.
iy +10-+30C.

Pese ja kuivaa i
tai puutteiden varalta ja i mista, etts istuvat hyvin. Kun ta Kinni
Kasineen ulkoreunasta, ved kisine kidests a pi Riisu toinen ipuolelle tybnnettyjen
paliaiden K leja, ala kosk ayttdaika el 8 tur
fos yhy).

SAILYVYYSAIKA: 60 kuukautta.

HOITO JA KUNNOSSAPITO: kemikazleja tai

ole tarkoitettu pestavaksi.

HAVITTAMINEN:

" ok It
ALLERGEENIT: Tama tuote saattaa sisaltéa ainesosia, jotka voivat mahdolisesti aiheutta allergisia reaktioita. Al kayta tuotetta, jos

Shoaes mot farli ismer - Del 5 Terminologi och fordringar vid risker saat yliherkkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa lisitietoja Ejendalsilta.
r mikroorganismer. X
Varning: EN IS0 374-5:2016 i andet har feforhd och wateksivapan  [Jrvud Ben
avser endast det testade provet.
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 111
ﬂmsr%sem BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN
RUS - -
N 3 Kemikalie - Del 1: Permeation au flytande Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen! :‘:‘"F"RN'TQ‘FE“K;-“';’“ "
www.jendals.com/conformity
“5"";5%%“0” 16 A Y g komag‘ nd Min. : tax. 4 RISKER. ivder giler ERUAUTERUNG DER PIKTOGRAMME 0 = Unter der fiir ieg = nicht zum Test
+A1:2018 Stan Vtan av handskens handflata. Varning: For EN 3882016 +AL:2018 eingereicht oder Methode nicht fiir den Test geeignet
D Punkmm smm‘g"d > 0 Max. 4 Eller esultaten for Vardet. P4 Warnhinweis! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Schutz gem3B EU 2016/425 zu b
karmotstand TOM (EN 15013997) g ar aufgefihrt. Sie jedoch immer, d: der personlichen jolisténdigen
Vin, A Vo e M kann. Bei dem Umgang mit gefahrllchen [« der Anwender immer
. Stotdampning, P=Godkand ger prestandaresultat som anviinds som referens, Endast for arbeten med groBte Vorsicht auf neue Handschuhe. Die
ituatic tatsachli des Schutz Grund Einflisse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, VerschleiB usw.
ABCDEF peaisk for ihakning. erheblich abweichen.



ENIS0374-1:2016/
A1:2018

Piroargamamen. Ty Tesmiologi und Lestangsanfor-
preasc sl qensheniein QS0 cheonn - swetoueoot
FoES Cramation 95 L Stufe 1 fir T Chemiole, . © € Sdweitan s
[P i [1[2[3[4[5]6 "
ABCDEFGHI | Durchbruchzeiten )480‘H'T¢mhydm'uran Sﬁmumelsmﬁsa::em

| F: Toluen

JONoPST | min. (in) >10>30|>60/>120[>240
EN IS0 374-1:2016 Di des Schut: den
Unterschied zwischen Mischungen und reinen Cnermiaien w\eder Die ct wurde unter L

an
Proben gepriift,die nur aus der Handflache entnommen wurden und bezieht sich nur auf die getestete Chemikalie. Sie kann bei der
Verwendung mit einer Mischung anders sein. Es wird empfohlen zu priifen, ob die Handschuhe fir die beabsichtigte Verwendung
geeignet sind, weil die Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz, abhingig von der Temperatur, Abrieb und Degradation andersartie sein
kannen Wenn sie benutzt sind, kann der gegentiber gefihrlichen Chemikalien aufgrund
uriickgehen. Abschleifen, Reiben, Degradation, die durch den

Kontakt it Chmikalien veru sach it s, Komnen de atoschiche Momale Nutzungedaer bechtich verkdraen. B6 kor
rosiven Chernkalin kann Degracation der wichtigste Fakior sein,cen es bei der Auswahi von chemilienbestindigen Handschuhen
w It Pritfen Sie die Handschune vor der dung auf eventuelle Schaden oder Fehler. Nur zur einmaligen

fer betreffenden

(hem\kahev 150 37442010

) APTE A ETRE UTILISE AU CONTACT DES PRODUITS
ALIMENTAIRES SELON LES REGLEMENTS EUROPEENS

%0 10/2011 ET 1935/2004. TOUS LES GANTS ET OU LES
MANCHETTES DE QUALITE ALIMENTAIRE PEUVENT
NE PAS CONVENIR A TOUS LES TYPES D'ALIMENTS.
POUR CONNAITRE LES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES AVEC
LESQUELLES LE GANT OU LA MANCHETTE PEUT ETRE
UTILISE(E), VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LA DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE DES DENREES ALIMENTAIRES. Contactez
€jendals pour plus d'informations,

Contient
dulatex
LATEX naturel
ENISO ENE DESSAI
Test de dexts

térit Max.5
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes le tailes sont conformes  [EN 214202020 en ce qui concerne le confort, [ajustement et la
dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur la premiére page, cela signifie que

s Tells Ie gant est plus court quun gant standard afin dassurer un meileur confort permettant ainsi, par exemple, de réaliser des travaux
ENIS0 374-5:2016 Der wurde unter und specifiques fune taile adaptée. Les produits les ou trop L
B Goe oot Mot mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal,
: Conserver les gants sec et sombre, de préférence dans l'emballage dorigine, 3 une
tempéature e et 10 30C
VIRUSINICHT AUF h vos mains avant dntile les gants wtistion examines ks gants afin
Ex'“‘" GETESTET. nemikalen-Teil 1 e décelerle moindre defeut ou imperfection et évitez de porter des é s sont bien ajustés.
duc sse il e der Sadung s D esen emikalien - Tel s, ten du gant.retirez le gant et placez-le dans la main gamee Utiisez \esdo\g\s non
de fine
EN388:2016 A. Abri n.0;Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die gantés e S"“E’ e o Gongereu ne touchez
+A12018 B Schmldes(lgkel( in. 0: M I e plupart des
. ¢ Gelblestgt™  in o Max, H zstufen e e e ontun temps de perméation plus court)
@ SEinitzeSicteit TOM Hin.A: Mak. F avangsiafi DUREE DE VIE: 60 m:
(EN15013557) AuBenschicht wieder. Aufgrund des Abstumpfens SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: Ne pas utiser in : nettoyer les gants. Les gants de protection
. wiahrend des Tests auf S(nmmesngkeu id e gebrise des i usage.
tsauf .
ABCDEF Smmuiesngke\l der Referenzwert iur me Le\smng ist. Handschuhe niemals Iégislations environnementales locales.

in der Nahe von beweglichen oder ungesicherten Teilen einer Maschine
verwenden, Einzugsgefah.
1) FUR DEN UMGANG MIT LEBENSMITTELN, WIE IN DER
RICHTLINIE (EU) 10/2011 UND 1935/2004 FESTGELEGT.
%o HANDSCHUHE/STULPEN, DIE FUR LEBENSMITTEL

‘GEEIGNET SIND, SIND EVENTUELL NICHT FUR ALLE ARTEN

VON LEBENSMITTELN GEEIGNET. UM ZU ERFAHREN, FUR

WELCHE LEBENSMITTEL DER HANDSCHUH/DIE STULPE

VERWENDET WERDEN KANN, BITTE DIE KONFORM-

ITATSERKLARUNG FUR LEBENSMITTELKONTAKT

BEACHTEN. Fiir ausfiihrlichere Informationen bitten

wir um Ihren Anru.

Enthalt
Naturl
Larex Noturiatex
NISO
Test Taknlnal/Fmgersvltzengefuhl Min.1; Max.5

hen EN IS0 214 Komfort, Passform und
(Fmgeﬁemgkem falls nicht. anders auf der Viorderseite angegeben. Wenn auf der \/nmersenle ein Symbol fir ein kurzes Modell
angezeigt wird, ist der Hand-schuh kirrzer als der Standard, was
Xann.Tragen S nur Handschube i passender CriBe, rocukte,de entweder 4 ockercder 2 eng snd schvanken die Bewegung
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.
LHGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: Mighche trocken und imed I er Orginavapackang el 17T 430 bgem,
VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFE! ind trocknen
Sve me Handschuhe vo dem GebruchaufDefete ader Mangel und vermeiden S\e cas Tragen bes(had\glev Handsmuhe SteHen Sie

2weiten ehen hn ab. Fahren Si den Fmgem der ersten Hand innen unter der\ Rand des
2weiten ab. Vermeiden u i uBenfliche
> i ist 2u beachten, hemikalien
eine kiirzere Durchdringungszeit aufweisen).
HALTBARKEIT: 60 Monate.
: hemikalien
benutzen. Handschuhe fiir den Umgang mit Chemikalien diirf rden.
Der der
mitct ind, miissen in dafir d d
nationalen Uneltchutzgesetzen entsrgt verden
p dukt enthalt i Risiko i eine allergische Reaktion sein kbnnen. Nicht
verwenden bei Anzeichen von { h sein. Wenden
Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an aenna\s

LATEX FREE O & kene

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Il
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

. f " gl n DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. L+ wwiejendals.com)conformity
jonné X é

EXPLICATION DES PIC 0= Sous e niveau d inimal pour e risque ind

ot
Avertissement! Ce prodit est concu pour offri Ia protection définie dans la EU2016/425 pour les EP avec les niveaux de performance
présentés c-dessous. Gardez ependnt  esprt quaucun ékment de 1 ne peut fournir e prtection compiéte et quil convient de
toujours
de Der'om\ar\te oncement e produts 3 [état neu. s ne vsﬂs«em en aucun cas la durée réelle de protection surle ieu de travan 05
Tinfluence dautres facteurs-tels que la température, fabrasion, la dégradation etc.

ENIS0 374-1:2016/ Gants de protection contre les produits chimiques A: nemannl K: Hydroxyde de
A12018  dangereux et les micro-organismes - Partie 1: Terminologie B Acét sodium 40%
TYPEABC C: Méummne L: Acide sulfurique 96 %

ENISO 3 Temps depaczagede
L:20 3 een

hiveau 2 pour 6 Substances chimiques, Typg 55 oy, E:Disufurede  N:Adde acéique 99%

2 pour 3 substances chimiques, Type C > niveau 1 pour 1 G"’""e 0 Hydroxyde dammonium
‘substance chimique £ :Toluzne (ammoniaque) 25%
ABCerGH | Niveaux de 112/3| 4| 5|6 | HTerahydo (eauoxygence)30%
JKLMNOPST furanne S: Acide fluorhydri-
Temps de passage I acloang| 1:Acétate déthyle  que 40%
minimum (min) | 0|>30]>60>1: J:n-Heptane T: Formaldéhyde 37%

EN IS0 374-1:2016 Ce la durée effective de la protection sur e lieu de
travail i de la distinction enre me\anges et elemems chimiques purs, La résistance chlm\que i me évaluée o laboratoire & Damr
élevés dans la t ne vaut que pour . Elle peu

llest é venﬁeu adapte: a\unhsa(mn prevue Carles conditons prévalant sur le neu
de travail peuvent & é du test (température dégradation). Lorsquon Ies porte, les gants de protection
peuvent se révéler moins résistants a la substance chimique dang raison
L s, les accrochages, es frttements, la dé contact avecl thquues et
: ool

important dans e choix de gants résistants aux substances chimiques. Avant toute utisation, examine? les gants afin de déceler e
moindre défaut ou toute imperfection. Usage unique seulement. La dégradation e Ie pourcentage de changement en résistance a la
perforation aprés un contact continu avec la substance chimique. EN IS0 374-

o des risques pardes o organismes.
16 La résistance a

ée en laboratoire et fest
valable que pour \ e(nanlmon testé

VIRUS/NON
TEsvt (ome LES

N é de 4 a perméation par des produits chimiques - Partie 1 :
Perméation par un produt ciius ouide dansdescandion de catactcontiny
88:2016 n.0; M ‘GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.

x.
B R O attor H1s.01 a4 du gant. Avertssement! La classifcaion générale EN 3852016
ERiElTance 3|2 coupure TOM Hin; Max.F 2

EN
£ B otattion ehntre les chocs P = valide

Concemant pendante test.

circulaire.
ABCDEF indicatifs tandis que celui obtenu avec le TOM a valeur de référence.

mouvement avec des piéces non protégées.

Les gants contiennent du caoutchouc naturel pouvant provoquer des allergies
it .

 produit contient ions all ilser en cas
ﬂhypersens\bmlé Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformation.
SANS LATEX Oou X non

Djﬂ VHCTPYKUMS 10 3kenAYATAUMM - KATEFOPUSA NIl

VHPOPMAUVIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHULE

MNepeA UCNOAL30BaHWEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATEALHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AGHHOW  AEKAAPAUMSA COOTBETCTBUS
WHCTpYKUMen ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOSACHEHVA K CUMBONAM 0 = HIXE MUHIMANBHOTO YPOBHS YCTO|MBOCTY K AAHHOMY PUCKY X= MOAEAb HE

MPEABABNEHA M TECTAVAVI METOA TECTUPOBAHWS HE ITPUTOAEH AN AAHHON MOAE/VE

) 20161425 (uHchopr p
3aUUTLI M. Hike), , NOMHYTE 0 TOM, o6ecneunTs
[

NIPVARXUBATLCS N3BIN TEXHUKM GE30MACHOCTH

ENISO 37L1zo1sl Mlepuamon, aULIOUIAE O onZCHSE XAMIETX K: TMAPOKCHA HaTPK 40%
. b1 : AueToH L: Cepras kucnota 96 %

W TDeGOBaHHS K nepyaTKaM AN zaumm OT XUMMECKMX  C; : Asor

TVPeA.B,t ottt el Chuetommpun - M: oo rera 65%

1:20:

NPOHMKHOBEHMS >30 MAHYT AN TR ypoBeHb 2

AR 6 XMMWSECKWX BEWeCTE, Tun B > ypoBeHb 2 AN EAvcynboua, - O: Ahaan

3 xuMeckAx Bewiect, Tan C > yposeHs 1 ans 1 yinepora 2

XewRIecOn BeUECTES FiToryon P: Nepexch 80A0pOAD

30%
ascoercin | \1\2\3\4\5\ e
P T R RO R RO R e
Canw) "R E T g erenran T wpnanwmam
npeaynpexaenue! EN SO 374-1:2016 3Ta uHbopMaUMS! He OTpaxaeT haKTUHECKYIO ANMTENLHOCTS 3aLLMTLI NP PABOTE MM

PAINI4WA MEXAY CMECAMIA M YWCTLIM XUMUHECKVHM BELLIECTBAMM, YCTOMIMBOCT K XMMUHECKMM BeULIECTBAM OLIEHBANAC B
'AaBOpATOPHBIX YCAOBUSIX 1D NOBaM, COBaHHBIM C NAAOHY, 1 ACTCTBUTENbHA TONEKO MPAMEHATEAHO K NPOTECTUPOBAHHEIM
XUMAECKUM BEUIECTBaM, Pe3yAbTaTb! MOFYT Tase cMeck. VGeauTbCA B
K KaK YCAOBI Ha PAGOHEM MECT MOTYT OTAVHATLCS OT
YN T30 WCITaLA B TOM.To KaCaET TeMAepaTyDel, WETHDOS At Dokt o COM530BaHUM SaLMTHbIE
NepHATKY MOTYT OGECIeuVIBaTS MEHBLIYKO CTOMKOCTS K ONACHBIM Mu3-3a caoicre.
ABvxervs, 06AVIPaHIe, CTUPaHVE ¥ ALTPAAALINS, BbI3BaHHbIE KOHTAKTOM C XMMUHECKVM BeLLeCTBOM U T. N, MOryT NPUBECTH K
i
crao BHI0pE YCTOMELIX K BOSAEHCTEWO MUMINECKI BEULECTD
nepHaToK. Mepen ICMoR30BaHUEM OCMOTDYTE NEPHATKM Ha NDEAMET Han, u3bsHOB. T
HCDoRS0mI 5. PaAnOYErM - 70 PPOUEHTHOR FEMELHVE YeTOFMHBOETA K MDEKOIGI YSMEDEAHO8 XS MPOAGRRATERROTD
KOHTAKTa € XAMUMECKIM BEUIECTBOM, MCMONL3YeMbIM ANS MCrbiTaHws, EN 150 374-4:2019
ENIS03745:2016 Nepyatky, onacioxs "

- ' aTkam

npeaynpexaeHme! EN 150 374-5:2016 Croimocrox POHMKHOBEHMIO ouemaa/\an: 8 NABOPATOPHBIX

VCNOBMSX 1 ACTICTBITENbHA TONEKO MPAMEHATENSHO K MPOTECTUpOBaHHOMY 06pa3

BUPYCMCNbITAHUA
HA BUPYCbI HE

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Onpeaenetivie YCTORMMBOCTI MATEPHaNa K NPOHAKHOBEHUIO XUMAHECKVX BelLecTs — YacTs 1.
xwKor yenosusx
€N 388:2016 é ¥(wg\maocrb K H(YHDBNW(:‘,I MkN. 0. MaK( 4 3ALUMTHBIE NEPYATKM OT MEXAHWYECKNX PUCKOB.
CToiMBocTs k nopesat, . O Hakc
+A12018 - yCToMuMBOCTS K nopesan, Mau. O Haic. 4 Jp0BM SR HOCTH HEPIOTCS 8 oBnacT
5. YcrowmmBocTs K ApoKony, Mt 0; Make ™
B YCTOAERCTE K nepeat TOM 1A Makc.F  nepuaToXC Agyvt nConsum ronecToon 06
EN 1S013997), _
S JCTORAMBOCTE K YAapHeIN g AMDEKMBGM N 356.2016.-A12016 6 obraTensHo
Tepuayet ypna% HeKTUBHOCTH BHEWHerD

ABCDEF  Cron N, croio
CPpuTONpeaguTaT TOMKOCTE K
@paKTEpACTHK
wacreit

NPUrOAHBI ANSt KOHTAKTA C NALLEBBIMW

NPOAVKTAMW, YKA3AHHBIMU B PEFNAMEHTE

RT3, (EU) 10/2011 11 1935/2004. HEKOTOPBIE
NEPYATKW/HAPYKABHVIKW, NPUFOAHBIE AAS
NULWLEBBIX NPOAYKTOB, MOTYT NOAXOAWTH
HE ANS BCEX BUAOB NULLW. YTOBbI Y3HATD,
€ KAKMMU NULLEBBIMW NPOAYKTAMU MOrYT
MCNONb30BATLCA NEPHATKIHAPYKABHIKIA,
CM. AEKNAPAUVIO O COOTBETCTBUMN NNWEBBIM
NPOAYKTAM. A nonyueHus Gonee NOAPOGHO#
WHAOPMALMK CORKHTECH C KoMNaHHe# Ejendals.

ConepxT

HaTypansHbii

natexc

LATEX

ENISO VIMETOABI MCMBITAHUA
‘TecT Ha NOABMKHOCTS nanbues: M, 1; M
PAIMEPbI: Bce pasttepsl cooTseTCTayior AMDGKMEE EN S0 21420:2020, 0nUChIBaIOLLelt HOpMB! KOMBOPTa, NOCAAKN 1

echu 3o e 1 Ha TTYALHOV CTPaHULIE, ECAM Ha TUTYRLHOW CTPAHMLEE U300paXeH
CUMBON YKOPOHEHHOR MOAEA, 3TO G3HAUAET, 4T A3HHbIE NEpHaTKA KOPOKE CTaHARPTHEIX, 1 B HIX YAOGHEE BLIMONATS patior
ONPEASAEHHOD TUTa, HANHMED, TOHY#0 CBOPKY. PEKOMEHAYETCS HOCHTE NEPHATKY TONSKO COOTBETCTaYKOLLErD pasMepa. Ki
TecHas, TaK u < i YpoBeHs 3aLATH
XPAHEHVE 1 TPAHCNOPTUPOBKA: PEKOMEHAYETCA XPaHNTS B TEMHOM 1 CYXOM MeCTe B OpUTUHANSHO/ YnaKkosKe fpi
Temneparype +10- +30 C.

NPOBEPKA NEPEA UC Tem Mepen
Ha Hane Aec i i nepiaTor.
Yoenyrece, p Y i Kpait OAHOVA U3 HAX, puaTky M
D it i i M CTaBLLYIOCA NEPIATKY C BHYTPeHHeN
€TOpOHLI pu pacore  onackbiu Belec i i W Nepuator.
Bpevst HEKOTOpbIX XAMUHECkX

BEWECTS MOXET 6biTh MekblLe).
CPOK FOAHOCTH NPU XPAHEHMM: 60 MecsLies. AaTa NpoV3B0ACTBA yKa3aHa Ha M3ACNMY WAV Ha YNaKOBKe 8 (hopMaTe

el
vXoA U

He ucnons3yiire pencTBay o
3aUWTEI OT XUMUHECKVX BELIECTB He NOANEXAT O4HCTKe.

AN STV nepaTOK MlepiaTkn Ans

Mep: IHeHHbIE BeuecTaaMM, CheayeT
COOTBETCTBMA C HMeC! HopMat M
p it KOTOPbA MOXET

i CoRepKUT KoM 1, KOTOpblE MOTYT H i
i A nepHaTok Apyrx
Kareropui, Vi CPOK TOAHOCTY pY XD T3 NPOV3BOACTBA YKa32Ha Ha

vsnenw wnw va yrarosxe s popreare (1 M
He COAEPXMUT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
t, OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING
B www.ejendals.com/conformity

Lees instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produk

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0= Under mir for den pa fare X = Ikke sendt til
til pravning i forhold materiale
er udviklet il at EU2016/4; nedenfor. Husk
dog alid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigti for farlg eller
med haj risiko. kun fer ikke den

) EGNET FOR KONTAKT MED NERINGSMIDLER SOM SP-
ESIFISERT | FORSKRIFT (EU) 10/2011 0G 1935/2004.
(AOY%5,  ALLE HANSKER/MANSIETTER SOM ER EGNET FOR
MATVARER, EGNER SEG IKKE NGDVENDIGVIS FOR ALLE
TYPER NAERINGSMIDLER. SE SAMSVARSERKLAERIN-
GEN FOR N/ERINGSMIDLER FOR A FA VITE HVILKE
MATVARER HANSKEN/MANSIETTEN KAN BRUKES PA.
Kontakt Ejendals for mer informasjon.
LATEX Inneholder
naturlig
lateks

(N |so z 420 zozo \IERNEHANSKER EEMERELLE KRAV 0G TESTMETODE
ger-forlighet:

PAssFonn oc STORRELSE. AHe swre\;er er i henhold til kravene i EN ISO 21420:2020 il komfort, passform og bevegelighet, huis
ikke annet er forklart pa forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell p4 forsiden, er hansken kortere enn standard storrelse

{elsestidp3arbeidspladsen, p grund af andre faktorer,der pavker yolse, som temperatur, sitage, nedbryd 18 05V,
NS0 374 12016/ Beskyttelseshandske mod arlge kemicaler og n-Heptas
K Sndlum hydroxide 40%
WA B nitrl L: Svovsyre 96%
lcnlnmmetnxn M: Salpetersyre 65%
Carbondisulfid ~ N: Eddikesyre 99%
Toulen

mlrengmngs\vd >30 minutter for: Type A miveau
For 6 kemikalier, Type B > niveat 2 for 3 kemkaler, Tvpe C >
niveau 1 for 1 kemikalie

og for spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk iriktig Produkter som

enten er for lgse eller lnr ‘stramme hemmer bevegelsene og gir ikke best mulig hesky((else

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: ot sgrestrt og morktargnalembalsien mellom +10°- +30°C

KONTRO : Vask og tork dtor o for du tar dem pé,

ft pa. Nar du Ska\ ta av deg hanskene, holder du utsiden av hansken

vedhéndieddet o wrenger dena deg Hld den' indenom fortstt arhansen pForfingrene fadenancre hnden i e kanten
>8

Gennemtrzengning- 12 ‘ 3‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 P: Hydrogenperoxid 30%
sniveau
ABCDEFGHI | Minimum gennemtraeng-

JKLMNOPST | nings tider (min.)

: Flussy
‘>10‘>30‘>so‘>120‘ >z 40‘) 480‘ tEthylacetat  T: Formaldehyd 37%

Advarsell EN 150 374-1:2016 D formation afspejler ikke den faktiske varighed for 4 eller
mellem blandinger over for kemikalier er bzdﬂmt pé et laboratorium fra

timer. har timer.
HOLDBARHET: 60 maneder

STELL 0 VEDLIKEHOLD: ke bruk Kemikaller el skarpe gienstander for & renglore hanskene. Kjemikaliehansker e ke beregnet
il vaskes,

prover taget fahandfaden og erkun relatere t det tested kemikale, Den kan vaere anderledes, hus

Det znbzfe\es atkontrolee,at handsken er velegnet tl bug, eftersom betingelserne p3 arbeidsstedet P afvige fra typetesten

afhaengig af kan ved brug yde mindre over for

famga kermkaher p grund at ;r\dnnger af de fysiske egenskaber. Bevegelser,friktion, gnidning, nedbrydmng som furérsages al
Iorbindelse med

\llgﬂgstslzkmrattage medio lg af handsker, der er over for \emicalr Farhandskenges
for euersvaghedev Kun i den pr gi

efter EN IS0 374-4:2019

risici ved mikroorganismer.
Advarsell EN IS0 374-5:2016 er bedamt under
er kun relateret til den testede prove.

VIRUS/IKKE TESTET
FOR VIRUSSER.

kemikalier: f

ﬂydende kem\ka\ler under betngelser med kcns(an( kontakt.
Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIC
3 smtneslanmghen i

5 Sleresianaitned i 8 ﬂa'ﬁs 2 e, Adarsel For Tt med 0 clr e g e den
2016

Eﬂs"‘mﬁs‘f"gfgﬁ'fs?ﬂss7

n ke do i o, ool e ovhes s st

FSiatbeskytielse,  p-Codkendt sicremodstand er tesmaskineresuitateme kun indictive,mens
vend ikke

ABCDEF

handskerne ved bevzegelige maskindele pga. isiko for fastsmmng

') VELEGNET TIL KONTAKT MED FBDEVARER SOM
SPECIFICERET | FORORDNING (EU) 10/2011 0G

A%, 1935/2004. ALLE HANDSKER/SNITRERMER, DER ER

EGNET TIL HANDTERING AF FODEVARER, ER MULIGVIS
IKKE EGNET TIL ALLE FORMER FOR FBDEVARER. SE
VENLIGST SE FODEVAREERKLAERINGEN OM OVERENS-
STEMMELSE FOR AT KONTROLLERE, HVILKE LEVNEDS-
MIDLER HANDSKEN/SNITAERMET KAN ANVENDES TIL.
Kontakt Ejendals for mere information.

LATEX Indeholder

naturligt

latex

ENISO E£KRAV 0G
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest Min. 1; Max. 5

PASFORM 0G STORRELSE: Alle starrelser overholder kravene i EN IS0 21420:2020 hvis ikke andet er forklaret pa forsiden. Huis et
symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvs finmon
teringsarbeide. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige starrelse. Produkter, der enten er for lase eller for stramme begraenser bevaegelsen
0g yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau

OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tort og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +30°C.

INSPEKTION FBR BRUG: Vask og tor hienderne, for du tagev handseme i For bug sl d nspicere handseme for evenmeHe il

g deeerogunds ot Sar Nr du tage
duholde og ;opade denninden e . B rne o e
uden o og ek indef 5 hvor der handteres
timer (bemaerk at har pe tid).
HYLDETID: 50 méneder,
PLEIEOG el s e i rengaring Kemikalie handsker er ke vaskbare
BORTSKAFFELSE: Handsker, der er forurenet henhold tld e
m kan forrsage alere,
indefolder der forallegisk reaktion. M3 kke anvendes i tifsde af
Derkan vere behov for Kontakt Ejendals | tvivistifzelde.
LATEXFRI O X ner
BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
Les anvisningene naye for du bruker dette produktet. SAMSVARSERKLERING
ey wwwejendls.com/conformity

FORKLARING AV 0= Under mini il ytesesniva for faren X= Produktet r ikke
st le et e relevant o ot

erlaget for & gi pe:
ederor Men ko ingen PPEarie on det frsiighe ved esponring for e
Kemikalier eller i andre: erpd bruk og slitasie feks

hoy temperatur og degerasjon.

ENIS0 374-1:2016/ Beskyttelseshansker mot farlige kjemikalier og etanol J:n-Heptan
A1:2018 i

A e o s estesi 3 i il

p3 stedet.

ALLERGE Komponenter tegnps
det o ceratl analyse o konsuasion Huis d e |l Kookt E|endals

LATEKSFRI O B ke

POKYNY K PouziTi - KATEGORIE 11l

PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

PROHLASENI 0 SHODE

Pred pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozome prectéte tyto pokyny &y wwwejendals com)/conformity

VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = i D testu nebo
Je testovaci metoda nevhodnd pro nérh nebo materidl rukavice

Varovant! Tento produkt je navrzen normé EU; Grownzmi vjkonnosti uve-
denymi ni 7 zadné poloz nemiz Gplnou ochranu a pi vystavent

nebezpetnym (hemwkamm nebojinym situacim s vysokym rizikem je nutno védy dodrZovat opatost Urovné vjkonnostisou uvedeny
m stavu a neodréZeif skutegné trvani ochrany na pracovisti v disledku finjch faktords ovfiviiicich vykon
napriklad lemo!y, odérek, degradace materialu atd,
ENIS0374-1:2016/ A: Metanol
A1:2018 mlkmorgamsmum o ermmolugm a pmdavky
TYPEAB,C  proveden pro chemickd rizika, EN ISO 374-1:2016/A1:2018. C: Acetonitri
n Dichlorometan : Kyselina dusitna 65%

TYDA>urwenZva5 e Sys 5 trove S o 3
ilie, Typ ¢ > droven 1 pro 1 chemikali lroubilk N Kyselina octovd 99%
£ Touen 0: Hydroxid amonny 25%
\Umuenpmsaknuu [1]72]34 i i P i 30%
Minimélni doby |, >1. H: i
Aﬂcmm praniku (min) {ite i) I Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37%

JKUM

Varovan €N 50 374-1:2016 Tyt nformace newsadif skutecnou déu ochrany napracovt an oz mezisismi sy
kaliem, podminkach pou 2 dlané a vztahuje se

pouze na chem\kalle o B kausce,  ppace pouti chem\kalle Ve smesi se miz
utenému o] vist od

it. Doporutuje se zkontrolovat, zda sou
typové 2kousky v zévisiostina teploté, odéru

a degradaci. Pfi it oranné ekavce K fyzikalnict i cdu\r\os( protin
hemilim. Scutecns doba pnuzruam mize byt vznamn thévanim, odiéni benot
kontaktem s chemikali atd. V pfi gradace predstavovat 7

faktor, klery e tfeba brat v
i nebo kazy. Pouze
mkoniokies piislusnou

Guahu pfi vjbéru rukam( na ochranu proti chemikaliim. Pred pnum pmh\ednéle rukavice, 20 nemaii
procentech, méfend po nepret

ChemikAl EN1S0 37442015

Casts:
na proveden pro rizika viivem mlkmnrgamsmu

N IS0 374-5:2016 Odolnost proti proraZeni byla hodnocena v i inksch a vztahuje
se pouze na zkouseny vzorek.

VIRUS/
NEZKOUSENO
NAVIRY

EN tanoveni alu proti permeaci chemikalii - Cast 1: Permeace kapalné chemikalie v
podminkich trvalého kontku

EN 388:20: A. Odolnost viiti odéru  Min. 0; Max. 4 DCHRANNE RUKA\II(E EHRANIEI PRED HECNANI(KVHI RIZIKV
B. dlnost vl proezu Min.O:Max. 5 Varovani!

C.0dolnost.
D. Odolnost M| ,o, Max4 4 EN 3862016 +AL201 e vikonnost povichawé sy, Pokudide
odainostuici pml‘exu TOM
Min. A; Max. F (EN 1S013997) pouze vy 2 é oup, o ysiedky
aBcoer F ispéch TOM jsoc Nepouzive

echrangnyimi Estr,
1) UHODNE KE KONTAKTU S POTRAVINAMI STANOVENYII
V NARIZENICH (EU) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. RU-
eN7ESS0  KAVICE/NAVLEKY, KTERE JSOU VHODNE PRO KONTAKT
S POTRAVINAMI, NEMUS{ BYT VHODNE PRO VSECHNY
TYPY POTRAVIN. CHCETE-LI ZJISTIT, S JAKYMI POTRAVI-
NAMI LZE RUKAVICUNAVLEK POUZIVAT, PRECTETE
1 PROHLASENI 0 SHODE S POTRAVINAMI. Pro dalsi
informace kontaktujte spoleénost Ejendals.

Obsahuje
prirodni
LATEX  atex
ENISO €-0BEC ATESTOVACI METODY

Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max.
MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTE: VBechny velikosti odpovidaji normé EN IS0 21420:2020 z hlediska pohodli velikosti a obratnosti,
pokud to neni uvedeno jinak na predni strénce. Pokud je na predni strance uveden symbo pro krétky model, rukavice je kratSi nez

mikoorganismer-Del 1 Terminolog g telseskra or : Aceton
TPERB.C  Kemisierishoer ENISO 374 TROTGRLL0IS. Kemisk . acotomil L Suovesyr 95%
o ehSrRESta 530 minater mot Ty A i o :
6 k]emlkaﬁ:r 1$ype 832 for 3iemiiater, Type ¢ > 2; z‘::"“:!e‘f‘;‘ " :; :;L‘f:‘"“;g;sw"
niva 1 for 1 kjemikalie. + Karbondisul : Eddiksyre .
F:Toulen 0: Ammoniumhydroksid 25%
‘i om ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 |GDietylamin P:Hydrogenperoksid 30%

aby paskymva\a lepsi pohodlipfi pouziti pro zvidStni ely. napnklad pfi jemné montazni praci. PouZivejte pouze

produkty vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou piiis

optimalni troveri ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: Idesin skladujte na suchém a tmavém misté v originanim baleni
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM:

nejsou vady i

eploté +10-+30°C
da na rukavicich
Pii sundavéni

ingsniva oo kontrol kavice o
gsniva_ - P nalevé ruce za téhnéte i pravou rukou, na s Poté I
f&m ‘:i":“:e“?:’v“'i":’)’““e“g >10/>30>60|>120[>240) >480‘ I: Etylacetat T: Formaldehyd 37% rukavice na pravé ruce, posuite p azewnitf ji stéhnéte doli. V pripadé T 3 jiej
L g Doba pouziti by neméla nikdy prekroit 8 hodi inejte, ze nékteré chemikdlie maji kratsi 4
4-1:201 i ikke den faktiske varigheten av beskyttelse pa arbeidsplassen eller dif- “"“"L“’““ PRI SKLADOVANI: 50 msicti. . a .
ferensieringen mellom blandinger og rene kjemikalier. Den kjemiske fra prover tatt hem ) ostrymi hra remick o
utedende ra hinden, o reltere ot det esede Keikaliet Det an et aneredes i et rukes  n lancing Vi anbeflr : Rukavice ke  che musi bjt zikvidovany
al du sjekker at seg for den , fordi 2 testen med tanke pa legislativou tykajici se Zivotniho prostiedi. )
ratur, slitasj Nar de er brukt i oveﬁur ikalier grunnet aucuk, E: y " " . < ” s
e e Bevegelser, fik l@n redusere den ALERGENY: Tento produkt mize slozky, v pripa
betraktelig, Nar det gielder i faktoren & Ejendals.
nar For bruk mé du for skadereuerdzfekter Kuntil Degra- watex [Jano X
dasomer den prosent ingeni  malt etter kontinuer a NISO 37442019 =
O e amaeom B Temnaos INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA 1i1
Advarsell EN IS0 374-5: evaluert under CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO
relateres bare til de testede provene.
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el pmduztu DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
VIRUS/IKKE TESTET & wnwjendals.com/conformity
FORVIRUS. EXPLICACION DE LO: PIC por
N mot ing av kjemikalier - Del 1 sometidoa Gtodo de c sefi
fiytende kjemikalie undgv fumum ed kunﬂr\uerllg kontakt. pr la protecci €U 2016/4
EN388:2016 Min. 0; Mak 10T in embs: que pueda proporcio-
+A1:2018 Yin. 0: i i or EN 3882016 ar roecin complet,ysempre iy Qe actua 6 i6n 3 prod i fgrosos u
nkterngamotstand resultatet for det sterkeste: dealto iesgo. L en perfect:
lugar de factores q Pkt empertum, o srasin,adegradadon G

. Skiremotstand TOM Mi " Maks. F moterile N det geder saunet undor

gbeskyttelse  P=Passer
ABCDEF pegarisko for og henge fast.




N Iso 374»12016[ Guantes de proteccion frente a productos quimicos Y A Metanol J:n-Heptano
B: Acetona K: Hidréxido de sodio 40%
CAcetonitrilo L: Acido sulfdrico 96%

M

eeABC de rendimiento paraiesgos quimicos.EN IS0 374 1 zo1s/

de
B o et (1 ugmeey TipoA> nivel2 para

6 quimicos, Tipo B > nivel 2 para 3 quimicos, Tipo C> nivel & Disufurode.  N: Acido acético 99%

rbono 0: Hidréxido de amonio 25%
F: Tolueno Gxido de hidrdy
[Nivel de i \1\2\3\4\5\5\ il hidrico 40
ABCDEFGHI | Tiempos de pen- >30|>60> 1205240 H i : 7%
>249P480] : Acetato de etilo

JKLMNOPST | etracion minimos (min) |”*°|”>%|"®"]

Advertencial EN IS0 374-1:2016 Esta informacion no refleja la duracion real de la proteccion en el ugar de trabajo o la diferenciacion
entre mezclas y productos quimicos puros La resistencia quimica se ha evaluado bajo condiciones de laboratorio a parti de muestras
tumadas Gnicamente de la palma  tan solo hace Puede ser di utiliza
comprobar que los guant fonesen el \ugavde trabajo
pueden Variar de la prueba tipo en funcién de la temperatura la ahras\on ¥l degradacién. Durante el uso, los guantes protectores
pueden ofrecer menos resistencia a los productos quimicos peligrosos debido a cambios en las propiedades fisicas, Los movimientos,
enganchones, oces y degradacidn causados por el contacto con el producto quimico, etc. pueden reducir significativamente el tiempo
deuso ea. Pra productos quimicoscortosivos, a degradadén puede ser el factor més importante a tener en cuenta al elegir guantes
s uinicos porsi delectu ° \mverfemun Para
nscloten La degrad: laesistencia  los pinch
producto quimico nainado €N 15037442019

Advertencial EN 150 374-5:2016 La i ion diciones
y solo hace referencia a la muestra analizada.

EN 165 proteccion frente a productos quii

nacion de la esistencia a a penetracion. ) i

EN388:2016 A. Resistencia a la abrasion Min. 0; max.4 10N FRENTE A CANICOS.

esistencia a los Sortes por hn]a Min, 0; mx. 5 i i

esistencia al desgarro x. 4

eSistenca 3 13 paacion Hin-b: a4

" Resistencia 2 los cortes TOM Min, A méx, F
(EN I Advertencial Para guantes con dos 0 més capas, la clasificacion

€N 388

peligrosos; Parte 2: Determi-

del guante.

roteccion frente aimpactos P=Aprobado

ABCDEF ’

cerca de ma
) APTOS PARA EL CONTACTO CON PRODUCTOS ALIMEN-

9 TARIOS SEGUN SE ESPECIFICA EN LAS NORMATIVAS

A9V, (UE) 10/2011 Y 1935/2004. Todos los guantes/
mangas adecuados para productos alimenticios
pueden no ser adecuados para todo tipo de alimentos.
Para saber con qué productos alimenticios se puede
utilizar el guante/manga, consulte a Declaracion de
conformidad alimentaria. Péngase en contacto con
€jendals para obtener més informacion.

Contiene

It

natual

LATEX

ENISO ROTECCIO ¥ PRUEBA
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; méx. 5
AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los Ia norma EN 150 21 modidad, . sinose

égina. Sienla st el simbolo e modelocort, i g guznle es mis corto que un guante
esténda, con e fin de mejorar el confort parafines especials; por elemplo, trabajos de montaje de precisén. tlice tan solo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan movimiento y no
proporcionaran el nivel 6ptimo de proteccién.
Amncsmmsm un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a
entre 1
speca NANIES DEL USO: Enne ki ist peske ja i

g Veenduge,

etlbistadaja
koorida éra teine kinn o Kiitlemisel drge puudutag pinda. € tohiks samu
i tunni (mé i lih

VIDA UTIL: 60 m
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: i L i
no debenlavarse.

acuerdo con a legislacion medioambiental local
€l guante contiene some natural que puede provocar alergia.

No utilizar

e caso e obseret indicis B hipersansilad.Pars btenet mas informacin pogace en contcto con aenaa\s
SIN LATEX Osi X no

KAsuTUsJuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 111 ET
(UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevat juhendit hoolikalt. . VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

‘wwwejendals.com/conformity
6i testmeetod

) SOBILIKUD TOIDUAINETE KAITLEMISEKS VASTAVALT

MAARUSELE (€L) 10/2011 JA 1935/2004 TAPSUS-

(AOV%5,  TUSELE. U Kbik toiduainetele sobivad kindad/kitised
ei pruugi sobida igat liki toidule. Et teada saada, mil-
lise toidu jaoks vaib kinnast/kitist kasutada, lugege
toidu vastavusdeklaratsiooni. KGik toiduainetele
sobivad kindad/kitised ef pruugi sobida igat liiki
toidule. €t teada saada, millise toidu jaoks vdib
kinnast/kitist kasutada, lugege toidu vastavusdeklar-
atsiooni. Uksikasjaliku informat eks vitke
ihendust Ejendalsiga.

b

sisalda
Iooduslikku
LATEX  ateksit
ENISO A

Uiikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSED: Kk suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse alikuvuse osas EN IS0 21420,2020 standardile kul esuene\
pole mérgitud teisiti. Kui mudeli

K.

ke ainult sobiva suurusega tooteid Lnga 6dvalt vGi pmgm levat
tooted pilravad likumist ja ef paku optimaalset kaitset.
Iy * deaalsed
hemikus +10°- +30°C.
KONTR( + Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid, rebendeid, vérvimuutust i toode €| PAKU
tooteid. Kandke o
{ikshaaval. g i i valja. € tohiks samu kindaid twnni (mdningate
Tihem). ftke ihendust Ejendalsiga.
SAILITUSAEG: 60 kuud.
1A : Arg 3 5i teravate id. Kemikaalide
Kisitlemiseks maeldud kindad pole pestavad.
KASUTUSELT KO! Havitage visates
keskkonnaeeskiru
ALLERGEENID: Antud mis vdivad pahjustads ireaksi d
iimnemisel. Uksi i Ejendalsiga
€1 sisaLDA LATeksIT  [Jian Kl

HAsZNALATI UTAsiTAs - IIl. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

A termék hasznélata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitdsokat. ~ MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

‘wwwejendals.com/conformity

APIKTOGRAMOK 0= Aminima itme alatta veszélyre X=Nem teszteltek, vagy a vizsgalati
médszer nem volt megfelels a keszty kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjébal
Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket a EU2016/425 dltal itéséra tervezték, 6
Arta azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem nytjthat teles védelmet, ezért mindig bvatos, h 2
anyagoknak vagy nagy kockézat helyzetnek van kitéve. tikrozika
befolyésol tényeztk. mint pédiul homerseklev. akopas vagy a lebomlss védelem alatti hatdst.

ENIS0 374-1:2016/ Védbkesztyii - A:Metanol i

AL2018 iz 1rész Fuga\nmmesha'amzasuk & B A trium-hidroxid 40%

TPERBC  l2le vegyil ENISO . C:Acetonitril u Kénsav 96%

Attor
tenyér részén (lugml(mzlmln) Atipus > 2-es szlntsvegy
anyaghoz, B tipus > 2-es szint 3 vegyi anyaghoz, C tipus >

Sséndisaufid  N: Gcetsou 99%
Toluol 0: Ammonium-hidroxid 25%

it P: Hid id 30%

A sant | 12 3] 4 [ 5 | 6 |GDettamin _P:Hidrogén peroxi
ascpergy | Minimalis attoresi |, o 0|>120/>240 )490‘ I: Etil-acetdt T: Formaldehid 37%
JKuMNopsT 196 (perc)

Figyelmeztetés! N S0 374112016 2 azInformcidnem tikzi a tényleges védelem ddtartamit a munkahelyen, emelltt
nem tesz kiilonbséget a keverékek és a tiszta k kdzdtt. A vegyi ellendld Koriimények kzott keriit
k\erleke\esre Kizirdlag a tenyérrészbdl vett mintakon és csak a tesztet vegyi anyagra. A knmll érték keverék esetén eltérhet.
Ajanatos ell e a tervezett Kori mérseklet, a kopds

esard Alngromis (legrodicd é at G ok bekbvetkezd miatt a
(i ellendldsa a veszélyes vegyi anyag: a ordn csikkenhet, A mozgatds, horzsolods, dorzsilés, a
6 és miatt allagromlas (degradacid) stb. a tényleges haszndlati Gt jelentdsen csokkentheti. Mard hatasii

sanal. Hasznalat
siréssal szembeni
clendls romidsa a vlzsgal( vegyianyaggal ieuepc folyamatos kapesolat sorén mért szézalékos valtozasa. EN IO 374-4:2019

vegyszerek esetén = llagromlas (degradacio

a \eglunlcsabh tényezs i lehet a vegyszerdll keszty(i kivalasz

150374-5:2016 A Kizott keriit
értékelésre, és csak a vizsgalt mintéra vonatkozik.
VIRUS/VIRUSOKRA|
NEMTESZTELT.
EN1 sthatolasaval szembeni Al érozasa - 1. rész Folyékony veg

dthatoldsa folyamatos lopcsoat eselén o
EN388:2016 A. Kop: in.0; max. 4 VEDOKESZTY( MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A
+Av2018  © gllaa ass:ll Isléemhem ellenallas Mln 0/Max.5  yédelmi szinteket a keszty( tenyér részén mérk.
0 irgssal szembeni allendias Min. G- max. 4 _ Figvelmeztetés! Tobb rétegiikesztyGknél az EN 3882016
Vagssal szembeni ellendll3s TOM Min.A; max. F +AL2018 szern lalinos besomlas nem feltétentl
ent 013997)
- Utddés elleni védelem g

teszt sorén bekbuetkezs ompuls: ese(eben a (oupe—

_ P
P“\  kinda disaini vl materjali jaoks sobilik et ABCDEF : u et
polnud kinda disaii 51 materaljzoks sobi Jalk kitse EU2016/4 fedetlen alkatrészekiel bird gépek kizelében.
kawsev.asemejuuve& P\dage siiski meele, et (kski taga Bi U A 10/201,1 €S 1935/2004 SZl‘\i‘!U (EV) SZ‘ABALVDZAS
tuleks alati I; ndita tege- SZERINT ELELMISZERREL VALO ERINTKEZESRE
se kestv g teguridnagy ur, kulumine, fagunemine jne. T35 ALKALMAS. Elgfordulhat, hogy az élelmiszerekhez
ENISO 374-1:2016/ A: Metanool K: Naatriumhiidroksiid 40% o i/ éds kalr
A1:2018 kaitsekindad - Osa 1: Tevmmn\nuglaJa twmwusnouded B: Atsetoon Vaavelhape 96% minden élelmiszertipushoz. Ha tudni szeretné,
TYPEAB,C eemiliste ohtudega. EN :2016/A1:2018.  : Atsetoonnitriil ~ M: Limmastikhape 65% hogy a kesztyi/alkarvéds milyen élelmiszerekhez
Libimbunisalamiaratys s peopesa pohjal (1Ugm/ b, piklorometaan N: Addikhape 99% -, i e
i , Gkemikaali, TUIp B> 1356 2,3 g quciiidiouitid 0. Ammoonumhidrok- hasznalhato, olvassa el az élelmiszer-megfeleldségi
kemlkaall,Tuup()lasel 1 kemikaal. s a2 nyilatkozatot. Tovabbi informéciokért vegye fela
(oo seaste [ 12 ]3] 4 5 ] 60 bt Vst 130% kapcsolatot az Ejendals vallalattal.
Py v T -\ oin Természe-
Labiimbumiseks vajalik I I | H: 40%
ABCOEFGHI | miii o 210] 30 600120,240> 400 L35 6d37% e (A
JKLMNOPST J:nheptaan
Hoiatus! EN 150 374-1:2016 See teave f jastategeliultse kestut tkesonnascga eristasegusid f putad kemiaale .
emilist tud pr Hing see es- ENISO  VEDOKESZTY( - ALTALANS €5 VIZSGALA
i kil Kesu e t X pi i i P Uiligyességi teszt: Min. 1; max. 5 §
tookoha tingimused voivad s3 Az bsszes méret az EN 150 2: I

ermeda tiiip katsetustest. Kasutamisel muutumise t6ttu muutuda véhem vasmpldavaks
ontlke kemikaalide suhtes. Likumine, rebimine, hodrdumine ja lagunerine, mida pahjustab kokkupuude kemikaaliga s vahendab

tegelikku p te-
gur lagunemine. vigu ei ole. Ainult iihekordseks kasutamiseks. Lagunemme on
Iabtorkeomaduste protsentuaaine muutus m\da moSdetakse parast pidevat kokkupuudet vastava kemiaaliga, €N 150 37442019

toimivus-

nBuded seoses mikroorganismide ohtudega.
Hoiatus! EN 150 374-5:2016 L on hinnatud [ t puudutab
ainult katsetatud liiki.

VIRUS/EI OLE
TESTITUD VIIRUSTE
VASTU.
EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Materjali vastupidavuse madramine kemikaalide Iabilaskmise suhtes - Osa 1: Keemilise vedeliku
Iabitungimine pideva kontaktikorral
EN 3¢ A. Kulumiskindlus Min. 0; Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. Kaitsetaset
+A1:2018 2 nex:‘.nhsﬂl. . nm g Max. 2 mdbdetakse kinda peopesa pirkonnast. Hoiatus! Kahe- véi
0. Torkekindlus, 0 e 4

toimivust. Loi
samal ajal kui TOM 61
Vb kisitleda vérdlustulemusena. Kindaid ei tohi kasutada likuvate
mehaaniliste seadmeosade laheduses.

E
EN 15013997)
- Porutuse Kaitse

ABCDEF

6, ha nincs mas feltintetve a cimiapon. Ha a rovid model szimbGluma \a(ha(u a
2ty(inél rvidebb, ho
megfeleld méretd terméket hasznaljon. A tl laza vagy tul szoros ek oot eegésban, 6 nem biztosia oz opumans
védelmi szintet.

TAROLAS €S SZALLITAS: Idesi éraz és sotét asaban tarolands +10°C és +30°C kozdtt.
ELLENGRZES HASZNALAT ELOTT: A kesztyii felvétele el6 és szarit Slat elétt ellendrizze
akesatyit 5

mlapon, akkcra keszlyu egy szabvanyos

Y sériilések. hordjon! Gydz6djon meg arrd), hogy a keszty jol

illeszkedik. A kesztyii levételekor fogja meg a kesztyi kilsd szélét, és hiizza le a keszty(it, majd tartsa azt a keszty(s kezében. A

keszlyullen ujaitcstsztassa be a misik keszty(be és tolja azt e beliifdl. Veszélyes vegyi anyagok kezelése esetén ne érintse meg
feldletét. A hasznalati id6 soha (vegye figyelembe, hogy egyes vegyi anyagok rdvidebd

Sivatoesi Gvel rendelkeznek).
ELTARTHATOSAG: 60 honap.
GONDOZA: sljon vegyszereket vagy éles szél(i térgyakat G tisztitésdra. A ke

Nyt kesztytiket nem szabad kimosni
ARTALMATLANITAS: A vegyi anyagokkal szennyezett kesztyiket az erre a célra Kijelit tartalyokban kell elhelyezni, és a helyi

Akeszty( természetes gumit tartalmaz, amely allergiat okozhat
ék ol is

Tilérzéke:

allergids reakcick pote
gye fel i d

LATEXMENTES Owcen X nines

1sTRUZIONI D'Us0 - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
b wwlendal om/conformty

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utlllzzare questo prodotto.
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al di 0 ion per i pericolo individual
metodo di i

Attenzionel Q e

EU 2016/425, con i lvelli dettagliati di

in grado di

q i & esposti a ischil

I i la temperatura, fabrasione,
Ia degradazione, ecc.

TINKA SALYCIUI SU MAISTU, KAIP NURODYTA REGLA-
MENTE (€5) 10/2011 IR 1935/2004. Ne visos salyciui
(ARTEOR sy maistu tinkamos pirstinés / rankovés gali tikti
salytiui su visy risiy maistu. Norédami suzinoti, su
kuriais maisto produktais gali liestis pirstiné / rankové,

niso: 374120161 Guanti di pm\ulnne contro sostanze chimiche e micro- J:n-eptano 2. Maisto produkty atitikties deklaracija. Daugiau
n t K: Idrossido di sodio 40% informacijos gausite, susisiekg su Ejendals.
rm»\s.c stazi L EN1SO : Acido solforico 96% Sudetyje
guanto (lugmltm'lmm) TIpo R elo 2 per 6 sosanze 4 ano. M: P
chimiche, Tipo B > ivello 2 p . Tipo ! : natiralaus
livello 1 per 1 sostanza chi ca. carbonio 0:drossido dammonio 25% latekso
[Livello di [1]2[3]4[5]6 P: Periossido diidrogeno
ABCDEFGHI | Tempi minimi di  s0b60b120b 240! e ENiso 214202020 APsAucmes PIRSTINES. BENDRIE! REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODA!
JKLMNOPST (min) =1 37% V\s\ dydz\a\ atmr\ka EN IS0 21420:2020 patogumo, tinkamumo i pirsty miklumo relkalavimus, eigu pirmame
41701 \ Kitaip nurodyta simboli, tai i pirstiné trumps standarting
Attenzionel EN IS0 durata 0stodilavoro o differ- Py o
o ; Chimicipurt G e aton tam, kad ’ . pavyzdi montavimo darbus. Dévekite ik tinkamo
soltano dal pamo e i memsce escluswameme alla sostanza chimica pmvata Uesito pub essere diverso se usato in una miscela. Si - Laisvos a’ “e' varzys judesius ir apsaugos.
ianti siano adatti all e condizioni sul luogo di lavoro possono differire dal tipo : Geriausia laikyti e i tamsioje vietoje originalioje p: i) +10°iki +30°C.
ditesta lemperalura‘ e utilizzat, | guanti fornire una minore PRIES NAUDOJIMA i ir visis| S u: pirstines. Pries naud
t delle variazioni delle proprieta fisiche. Movimenti, ingombro, sfregamento, degrado irekite, ar pi kiy defekty ar paZeidimy ir e istas [sitikinkite, kad pirStinés d
causato dal contatto con sostanze chimiche, tempo di Per le sostanze Ji je su pi numaukite
chimiche corrosive la degradazione pub essere n fattore pit \mponame da mns-aerare quando si scelgono guanll resistenti ai Dmdum Jel buvo tvark nelieskt Pirstiniy laikas niekad:
chiic ispezionare | guanti per imperfez neturi viryti i, kad iniy medziagy faikas yra trumpesnis.
alla perforazione dopoil i Ia TINKA
chimiche, EN 150 374-4:2019
ENIS03745:2016 i di parte 5 Terminologia e requisiti ISMETIMAS: Chering * terstas pirtines bitina

di prestazione per i rischi da microorganismi
Attenzione! EN IS0 374-5:2016 La resistenza alla penetrazione & stata valutata in condizioni di laboratorio e
si riferisce esclusivamente al campione sottoposto a test.

VIRUS/NON
TESTATO PER|

VIRUS,
N del le all sostanze chimiche - parte 1.
Permeazion di sostanze chimiche iquide in ondizioni di contato continuo
€N 388:20: ; ‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL. |

del guantc

r&mmne
slenxa Fi laglla O Taons TOR Min, A Mix. F Iacssiicarione wmp\esslva Gl norm €N 3662016

Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri. D
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO Orare Xne

UETO3ANAS INSTRUKCHA - IIl KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas rapigi izlasiet $o mstrukcuu ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
& wwiejendals.com)/conformity
PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala a B = nav

fesniegts testé3anai, vai a testesanas metode nav piemérota cimdu uzbvel vai malenalam
EU2A

ENTS0LS
£ Protesione b impateo Psuperto Stato st el sussta daatel st iesstnca
test

al tagli
ABCDEF i esistenza l tagio TOM 11 nsunm diriferimento dela prestazione.

ir
nuraa'u zemak. Tomér nemiet vers, ka dzibu, t3dé), saskaroties
ai citam situacijam, irja ir noraditi jauniem,
ot tie neatspogulo ilgumu darba viet citu faktoru dé) kas ietekmé ekspluatacijas
jeméram, temperatdra, nodilums, nolietojums, utt

con parti non protette,
') ADATTO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI SPECIFICATI
9 NEL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 10/2011 € 1935/2004. |
(AOTER  guanti e le manichette adatti per il trattamento degli
alimenti potrebbero non essere adatti a tutti  tipi di
alimenti. Per sapere per quali alimenti & possibile uti-
lizzare il guanto/la manichetta si prega di consultare
la Dichiarazione di conformita alimentare. Contattare
€jendals per maggiori informazioni.

stam: vielém un A:Metanols J:n-Hepta
pildes B: A:elnns K: Sodas hidroksids 40%

ENIS0 374-1:2016/ Cimdi aizsardzibai pret bistamam kir
A1:2018 : olo
TYPEABC  prsbosattedblus imisky Sparaudgjumu, €N 150

n||n| LSEYSKAD 95%
LD lorids  M:Si
TR F: quu?ﬁsr o gm’onua hidroksids 25%
[ CaurstikSanas fimenis [2]3]4a s 3 o ayeka

[1 :
ABCDEFGHI  Minimalais iek!ﬂEanas‘ |‘ Etila acetits T: Formaldehids 37%

JKLMNOPST | it iy >1u‘>ao‘>so‘>1zo‘>zw‘>uo‘

Contiene
lattice i 37412016 a maisiumu un tiru vielu
LATEX  haturale diferenciacilu noteikta kas nemti tikai no delnas un attiecas tikai uz testéto kimisko viel.
Raditajs var atSirties ja viea zmantota maisimd, leteicams parbaudt, vai cindi i pemerot poredzEtaam etoha veidam,o stk
atSyirties o tipa testa atkariba no temperatie it mazak
ENISO 1€ METODI DI PROVA iztugi pet bistamam Kimiskam viea izsko asibu izmaipu dél, Kustibas, aizkersans Demsznx saisan, o izrisisi saskare ar
Test i destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5 amisku vilu . var bitiski samazint faktsko tieclba Uz e sarsana var it
VESTIBILITA € TAGUIE: Se non pagina, alla €N IS0 21420:2020 faktors, kas anem vera igpret Kimiskam viela parbaud Kadu defektu
per comfort,vestibilta Se sula prima p imbolo di lpodoio & i oo diun guanto Sairsanair oot pe Itoto osres s v, N’ 5037442018
standard, l fine i miglorarne fa comoita per scop speciai ad esempio lavoridi montaggio i pec izsargcimd pret Kimiskam vielsm un mi i 5. dala: terminolog i
el taglacotett | odott 1oppo A o Hoppo sttt mteranne i moviments & non fomianno f vellootmale diprotezion 5 uz mikroorganismu izrasit
: Le condizioni di ideali sonoin un Bridinajums! Tikei &jai lietosanai, EN ISO 374-5:2016 Caurlaides rte i
originale, ra +10°Ce +30°C. attiecas tikal uz laboratorias paraugiem.
Us0: La  ontrolar
i enon i guanti Per
ferar sl mano con i guanto.Con 2 faltro g U2 VIRUSIEM
tempo diutilzzo non deve mai hanno un tempo d ! ESANANAY
DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: 60 mes ke L EIKTA, . e ek
URA taglentiper P €N 16523-1: noteikSana pret ielam -1
pirtotitbond ilgstosi saskaroties.
€N388:2016 A.Nodilumizturiba _Min. 0; Maks, 4 CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.
8 Noturiba pret iegriezumiem Min. O; Maks. ek mérit cimdu
I € Noturiba pret plisumiem Mi ok dmdy plavket
llergiche. Non usare in 0. Noturiba pret caurdursanu Min. 0: Maks. zon3. Bridingjums! Divu vai vairaku sapu cimdiem
et h o o P E Notur pret egriezumiem TOM Hin A; Maks.F ispaTigsEN 3832016 +A12018 stk vienmér
senzaLatTice  [si Xino Nisarcaos pret iecieniem P-Atbist eSos etones oo s b e e

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA - Il KATEGORIJA

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
o

Pradédami naudoti $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te |ns(ruk(|ja ‘ww.gjendals.com)conformity

= Zemiau, negu
metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai
Ispéjimast! Sis gaminy dél ) lygmenis
rasite Zemiau. Vs défto kad ok i visis reikia biti atsargiam,
kai

a Jie nerodo je dél kity ftaka darangiy
velksniy, pavyzdiui, temperatiiros, trinties, suifimo i kt.
ENIS0 374-1:2016/ Apsauginés pirstinés nuo pavojingy chemikaly ir etanolis K: Natrio hidroksidas 40%
ALZ018  miktoorganizmy. 1 dals Termiiar apsaugos nuo cheminés B: Acetonas L Sieros riigstis 96%
TYPEAB,C Azotori

AL znls

>2
Bipas > Zlygls’:l hominims mﬂilxgoms Ctipas > 1 |yg:s

rezultti i tikai orientzjosi, bet rezultati testéSanas metodei auduma

ABCDEF

ir
rezultati. Sos cimdus nedrikst lietot blakus kustigiem elementiem vai
I fericém ar neaizsargatam dajam.
1ZMANTOJAMS SASKARE AR PARTIKU SASKANA AR
REGULU (ES) NR. 10/2011 UN 1935/2004. Visi cimi/
A%, piedurknes, kas ir piemérotas darbibam ar partikas
produktiem, var nebit piemérotas darbibu veiksanai ar
visu veidu partikas produktiem.Lai uzzinitu, ar kadiem
2 var izmantot
skatiet partikas atbilstibas deklaraciju. Lai uzzinatu
vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendals”.
Satur dabigo
lateksu

LATEX

ENISO IMDI - VISPARIGA G METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5
I1ZMERIUN TO IZVEI.E Ja vien pirmaja lapa nav noradits savadak, visi izméri atbilst standartam EN IS0 21420:2020 attieciba uz

1 cheminei medziagai F: Toluenas P

, 30%

[ vgiai [112[3[4 156 : Vandenilio fluorido
ABCDEFGHI | Minimalus pnslsk Etilacetatas rlgstis 40%
JKUMNOPST | verbimo laikas (min) |>10]>30|60>120>24017480] | hepyanag T: Formaldehidas 37%

fort Sanu.Ja pirmaia lapa ir simbols, tad cimd i i53ki par standarta
cimdiem, lai palielinatu Yomortu Tpasiem mériem,piemeram, precizas montazas dariem. Java\ka plemérota zmera zstadsjums.
Prak valigi vai parak ciesi zstradajumi

UN : 5 3 un (Sa viet riindlaj epakiuma temperatgrang +10° iz +30°C
PARBAUDE PIRM: a 3 a plaisu, prsum, bojjumu. a zstradajums
tiek bojats, % el i ja

g nt
3741201651 ! Je armiiniy I gr i rssis mdus pa vienam. Higieniska letosanai regular nomam.emmaus Tetokanas ks nedrikst parsniegt 8 h (nemiet ver, ka dazam
ik su g s rdtings yra Kimiskam vielam ir Laiuzzinatu uznémumu “Ejendals”.
naudojimu, kadangi sa\ygos damo wem gal skits nuo testo tpo, atsizvelgiant temperatarg, nudmma ir suirima, Naudu]amos GLABASANAS ILGUMS: 60 e tanai nedrikst N s vai e .
apsaugine ealibut e e ¢ gty t E:\lvbar\m aréskimal nav paredzeti mazgasanai
cheminémis medziagomi i kuri bitina atsiz 23 Kimikalijam piesarnoti cimdi ir jaizmet $im mérkim paredz&tajos konteineros, tie i jalikvidé saskana ar vietéjiem tiesibu
pirtines. rékite pirstines, ar néra koki Tik i Suimas aktiem vides aizsardzibas joma.
o & i 3 ENISO 374-4:2019 Cimds satur dabisko kaucuku, kas var izraisit alergiu
ENIS0 3745:2016 5 dalis. Terminija ir AUt vielas, kas var fair b:
il pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uzngmumu E]sndals
ispéjimas! EN S0 374-5:2016 A o lygomis ir yra susijes NESATUR LATEKSU []JA Rne
tik su testuotais méginias.
GEBRUIKSAANWIIZING - CATEGORIE 111
VIRUE
NETESTUOTA DEL ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE
VIRUSY.
N : : 2 hemikaly sunkimuisi nustatymas. 1 dalis. Skystujy chemikaly sunkimasis Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
nuolatinio salytio salygomis. b wwwejendals.com/conformity
€N 388:2016 é :‘sparumas tringiai M‘M 0; Maks. 4 AAPSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= 0nder het " het. g X=
parumas jpjovim aks. h jamas pirs spe i d i i
+A1:2018 £ ATS gamms Ipovimuifin,0;Maks o Niet n testof oo het ontwerp of
0. Atsparumas pradarimui Min. 0; Maks. b it product
€ N?ﬂﬂl"ﬂs Ipjovimui TDM Min. A; Maks. F s die Houd echer raltjd geen enkele PBM-i |tem volledige be-

EN 15013997) mgly, P=Tinkama A(Hekan(zvsparumolp]mnmams testa (atbukinimas), COUP testo
Psaes gl rezultatai yra ik orientaciniai, o TOM atsparumo jpjovimams testas

ABCDEF -

scherming kan bieden en dat.
meteen hnng vl De prestateniveaus zjn oot deproducten i ieustaat oncnen et oeren netde werkeikebeschermings:
duu andere fact




NISO 374 i icalién A: Methanol Lmheptaan
A1:2018 rganismen - Deel 1: B:Aceton K: Natriumhydroxide 40%
TYPEA,B,C voor ic EN'SU C:Acetonitril L: Zwavelzuur 96%
npalm (1ugm/ M: Salpeterzuur 65%

cm'/min).Type A > niveau 2 voor  chemicalién, Type B

> niveau 2 voor 3 chemicalién, Type C > niveau Lvoor 1 £ 2wavelkoolstof - N: Azijnzuur 99%
F:Tolueen

chemische stof 0: Ammoniumhydroxide 25%
P ide 30
[ ien [1[273[4[576 ] n 40%
ABCDEFGHI | Minimumdoor- 10)>30]>60]>120]>240]> wn‘ LEtylacetaat  T:Formaldehyde 37%
JKLMNOPST (min)
€N IS0 374-1:2016 Deze i geeft et de werkeljke duur van bescherming weer op de werkplek of het
verschil tussen mengsels en zuivere ct s vastgesteld onder

van monsters alleen uit e handpalm en heeft alleen betrekking op de chemische stof die s getest. Het kan anders zijn indien’
gebruikt in een mengsel. Het is raadzaam om te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het beoogde gebruik, omdat
de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen afwijken van het type test afhankelik van temperatuur, schuren en afbraak. Wanneer
ebrikt kunen de beschermende handschoenen minder weerstand bieden tegen de gevaarjke chemische stof als gevolg van

in de fy Bewegingen, afbramen, wrijven, afbraak veroorzaakt door contact met de chemische
stof etc kunnen de werkeluke gebruikstid aanzienlijk verkorten. Voor bitende chemicalién kan afbraak de belangrijkste factor zijn
om t kiezen n met een chemisct Inspecteer vGdr gebruik de handschoenen op een
defect of lleer Afbraak is de procentuele verandering in de perforatieweerstand gemeten
oot contact met de estchemicarén. EN15G 574 43015
gani 15
en prestatie-eisen voor risico’s met micro-organismen.
Waarschuwing! EN S0 374-5:2016 De
alleen [
VIRUS/NIET GETEST
OP VIRUSSEN.
EN i jan tegen indringing 11: Indringing
d onder
EN388:2016 A.S! Min. 0; Max. 4 BESC HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.

jtvasthei
p B! nl]weers(and
+A1:2018 d :
§ jcheurvastieid ',"1',’,&‘,} Hax ﬁ hanschoen.Waarschuing Vo ranchoenen et tee o meer
€ Snijweerstand TOM _ Min. A; Max. F _lagen ge
(EN 15013997), . pr g Door het bot

') ODPOWIEDNIE DO KONTAKTU Z 2YWNOS$CIA ZGODNIE
Z ROZPORZADZENIAMI (UE) NR 10/2011 1 1935/2004.
(AOTEOR  Nie wszystkie rekawice/rekawy oznaczone jako
‘odpowiednie do kontaktu z zywnoscia nadaja
sie do kazdego rodzaju produktéw spozywezych.
Aby dowiedzie sig, z jakim rodzajem produktow
spozywczych mozna stosowat dana rekawice/rekaw,
nalezy zapoznat sig 2 deklaracja zgodnosci dotyczacy
kontaktu 2 zywnoscia W celu uzyskania dodatkowych
informacji, prosimy o kontakt z firma Ejendals.
Zawiera
lateks
natu-
ralny

LATEX

EN IS0 21420:2020 REKAWICE OCHRONNE - WYMAGANIA OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA|

Klasyfikacja zrecznosci palcow: Min. 1; Maks. 5

DOPASOWANIE | ROZMIAR: Wszystkie rozmiary 53 zgocne z norma EN 150 21420:2020 okreslajaca wymagania dotyczace
komfort

i zrecznosci inaczej na pierwsze] stronie.Jezelina stronie pierwszej znajdue sig symbol
modelu o skroconej d Tekawicajest krdrsza od rekawi i do pecialnych: zapewnia
wigkszy prayklad prac Pr nosic wylac:

nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luzne lub ci i éruchy i

PRZECHOWYWANIE | TRANSPORT: Najlepie] przechowywat w suchym i ciemnym pormieszczeniu, w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w
temperaturze od +10°do +30°C.
KONTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: rece przed

Przed
Upewnisis, 2@ rekawice 5 dobrze dopasowane. Aby 2 rekaice,
chwyé zewnetrzng krawedz jedne) rekawicy, zdejmij 3 trzymaj w dloni braneju reawiice. Palcami bez rekawic zsur zdejmij dmga
rekawice, chwytajac
e dotyiajzewmetrznel powerzchni rekawicy. C
substandje ct
OKRES TRWALOSCI: 60 miesiecy.
PIELEGNACJA | KONSERWACJA: Do czyszczenia rekawic nie nalezy uzywat chemikaliéw lub przedmiotéw o ostrych krawedziach.
Rekawic chemoodpornych nie nalezy prac.

przekraczac 8 ¢ se okt

+ Schokbescheming ~ P=Geslaagd Viorden van het

terwijl de T
ABCDEF Isdat et s referetieGebr dezs handschoenen et de buurt van

‘GESPECIFICEERD IN VERORDENING (EU) 10/2011

A%, EN 1935/2004. Niet alle handschoenen/mouwen
die geschikt zijn voor levensmiddelen, zijn mogelijk
geschikt voor alle soorten voedsel. Om te weten
voor welk levensmiddel de handschoen/mouw mag
worden gebruikt, raadpleegt u de Conformiteitsverk-
laring Voedsel. Neem contact op met Ejendals voor
meer informatie.

Bevat

ka GESCHIKT VOOR CONTACT MET LEVENSMIDDELEN

namuvh]ke
LATEX 5
ENISO
Vingervaardigheidstest: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS0 21 r comfort, pasvorm en beweegliknheid, als deze
2aken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven 0p de voorpagina, s de
teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor 1d bij
D ten Producten diete los of testrak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden et het optimale beschermingsniveau
OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het plaats, in de
verpakking tussen +10°- +30'
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK: e d trekt. Controleer voor gehruik de
dat .
sen. Bijhet o
omhoogen houd deze vastin e gehandschoende hand.Met de otbote inges ek e ver\mlgensde andere handschoen van binnenuit
umnoug 0ok wordt aan wanneer er
alién. i 2ijn dan 8 uur et erop dat sommige chemicalién een
kur\sre permeatietid hebben).
HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: 60 maanden.
ONDERHOUD EN [ herp rpen voor het
« om
VERWIIDERING: Handschoenen die zijn verontreinigd met chemicalién, fgevoerd in daarvoor

afgevoerd volgens de plaatselije milieuwetgeving
De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken

it product i es kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen or meer t op met Ejendals;

LATEX VRI] O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 111
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokladnie przeczytat  DEKLARACIA ZGODNOSCI
-

ponizsze instrukcje. www.ejendals.com/conformity

TOGRAMOW 0= nosci ochrony znajduj
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie byla i
Ostrzezenie! Produkt tak,a i utecznosc Jodni

wymaganiami EU2016/425. Nalezy ]ednak pam\elac 2 2godnost fror
dlatego w warunkach zagrozenia substancjami chemicznymi b innymi czynnikami nalezy zawsze zachowae ostroznose. Posomy s

okresiono dia 2asu ochrony w miejscu pracy, gdzie obecne s3 czynniki
iplafc naskutecznoSC ochron; Lkl ak temperatut, arce 2y .
ENISO Metanol Heptan
A1:2018  chemicznymi i mikroorganizmami — Cze: ummulugm B Aceton K: Wodorotlenek sodu 40%
TYPEAB,C  Lwymagania dotycaqce rvzyia chemicznego, EN IS0 . GAcetonitryl L Kwas siarkowy 96%
efi
rekawicy (1 ugm/cmé/mi TVBA > potom? dia 6 substandji o

Typ B > poziom 2 dia 3
Typ C> poziom 1 dla 1 substancji chemicznej

[Poziom ikania [ 1 [2 [3] 4 [ 5 [ 6 |

wegla 0: Wodorotlenek amonu 25%
F: Toluen P: Nadtlenek wodoru 30%
ina S Kwas fluorowodo-

ABCDEFGHI | Minimalny czas H: Tetrahydrofuran rowy

e przebicia (min) >10/>30|>60| >120>240>430‘ hydr 7%

Ostetenel €N 50374 formacja ta rzeczywistego w miejscu pracy ani r62nic migdzy

substancjami czystej. Odpormoé¢ na substancje chemiczne jest okreslana w warunkach

oboratorych na podstamie prbek pabieryeh wyloczie 2 26l chaytne i odsi i wyigcnie dobadane)substanc

chemicznej. Moze ona byé inna, jeéli ‘mieszaniny odpow-

jedriedo zamierzonego uzyku, poiewaz waruni panuace w mifsc pracy mogg byt r62ne od warunkow testowych w zaleznosci
) $cierania i degradacii. iny dotyczace wlaéciwosci fizycznych uzywane rekawice ochronne moga

wykazywat mineisza 04pOoSC na etanic mebezms(zﬂvm substancji chemicznych. Wykonywanie ruchw, zahaczanie, pu(lerame
i degradacja wywofana kontaktem z substancjg chemiczng itp. moga znaczqco Skrocié rzeczywisty czas uzytkowania. W przypads
e Kkiory nalezv wz\az P prey wpor
rekawic chroniacych przed substancjami chemicznymi, Przed reka
1ib iedoskonalosc Tylko do 2ytku Jecnorazowego. Degradacia st wyrazona ako pm(en(owa Zmiana odpornoscina przemns
mierzone przy magvym kontakcie materiatu z substancja chemiczng. EN IS0 374-4:2019

265¢ 50
przenikania

Ostrzezeniel EN IS0 374-5:2016 Odpomos¢ na penetracie jest okreslana w warunkach laboratoryjnych i
odnosi sig wytacznie do badanej prébki

jami chemicznymi 205 1

Okreslenie odpornosci na przesiakanie.

EN388:2016 A Odpamosc na Scieranie Min. 0, Max. 4 Remmce CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.
+A1:2018 tca Sdpornos¢ na przeciecie Min, 0 fiak. 5

pomasc na fozda ; Max. 4

03¢ na przekiucie : Mok, 4 Ostrzeseniel Dla rekaw\( 2 dwiema ub kikoma warstwami ogéina
E oS¢ na praeciecia TOM Min. A 3882016
i B EN T
Foan ”""°"‘ . przed uderzeniem P = wynik  op0mosc na preecigcia wystapi efekt tepiena ostza, wynik testu
metoda Coup”

ABCDEF staje sie wynik testu odpomosci na przeciecia metoda TOM. Rekawic

niezabezpieczonymi czes

UTYUZACIA: Rekawi nalezy wyraucic. K
przepisy dotyczace ochrony $rodowiska naturalnego.
natuurrubber dat roorzaken
alergicznej, W przypadku
nalezy zaprzesta i hinformacji prosimy o
kontakt 2 firma Ejendals

NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU [Tak [X] NiE

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 111
CCONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului. D:.CUWHE DE CONFORMITATE

endalscom/ conformity

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul mini 3 pentru
oo ; ot .

isment! Acest prtect specicats n EU016/425 pivind echipamentul ndiidal de
protecti 3 jos. Cu toate tie

. prin urmare, ¢ i a i i sumnss
himice ercosse sav alte St i % 3 nstare nou s nu
reflects durata efectiva de protec ] itor fac 5 precum temperatura,
abraziunea, degradzlea
imice si mi : Metanol n
A1:2018 ganlsme\nr pen(ulnase Partea 1: Terminologie si cerinte de B: Aceton jidroxid de sodiu 40%
TYPEA,B,C :e'fv ntru riscurile chimice. EN 1S0 374 conitril L: Acid sulfuric 96%

nta per Acete

1:2018. Stabilirea timpului de penetrare prin palma manusii p. i i

(1 ugm/cm/min). TlpAg Tivelul peniru & subpsﬂn 'E] ;’ ‘c‘:"""e‘a" cid azotic 5%
chimic,Tip B > vl  peniru 3 ubstane chim ulfurs de carbon N: Acid acetic 99%
nivelul 1 pentru 1 S\.Ib‘SlEI’\l icd F T foluer o: Hldmd de amoniu 25%
\Nwemuermeaueh\z\a\ 4[5 6 | oetln 30%
Timp minim de I: Acetat de etil

seaera | e i) ‘nu‘ >3o‘>so‘> 1zo‘>z4o{ >4au‘

S0 374-1:2016 Aceasts t3 durata reals a protectiei a locul de muncsi icidiferenfierea intre
amestecuri sau substantele chimice pure. Rezistenta chimica a ost evaluatd i condlfiide laborator pe esantioane luate doar din
palmd si se referd numai la substanta chimica testatd. Valoarea poate fi diferits dacd se utilizeaza intr-un amestec. Se recomanda
3 se verifice dacé manusile sunt potrivite pentru scopul utiiz3ri, deoarece condifile de falocul de munc pot iferi e testul de
tip,in functie de temperaturs, abraziune si degradare. Cand sunt utilizate, manusile de protectie pot avea o rezistenta mai micé la
substantele chimice periculoase. datorita modificarlo proprietafilr fizice. Miscérie, tocira, frecarea si degradarea, care sunt cauzate
de contactul cu substanta chimica etc. pot reduce SEmr\lﬁ(xtW timpul EfE(ﬂV de utilizare. In cazul suhsmme\m (umswe dEgrxdzlEa
poate i clmal mportan actor e s sealeg

TipC>

3 folosints,
rocantuaa e Ia perforare, masuratd dupa ontact gotiaacy skt o ogress 1 5074 42019
sim 5 Terminologie

si cerint
Avertisment! EN 1SO
numai la specimenul testat.

:2016 Rezistenta la penetrare a fost evaluat in condifii de laborator i se refers

VIRUS/NU AU FOST
‘TESTATE PENTRU
VIRUSURI.

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Determinarea reistentel materialelor la permeatia produselor chimice - Partea 1: Permeatia unui

produs cmm\( lichid Tn conditii de contact continu
EN H

Rezistel RIS(URIIDR HEU\NI(E
Aot & Rezlste
. Resistents 1a p o Avertisment!n cazul ménusilr cu doud sau mai mute sratur
Rezistenta IalalereT HMI" A sz F 3882016 mod
N o13% necesar Stuirea n i
- Protecte la impact P=Reusit testuluide rezistents a tiere, ezuitatele testului Coup au doar ol
ABCDEF indicator, in timp ce testul TOM de rezistent3 la tiere este rezultatul
de performant3 de referinfa. Nu utizafi aceste manusin apropierea
elementelor

ADECVATE PENTRU CONTACTUL CU PRODUSELE
AUMENTARE SPECIFICATE IN NORMELE (UE) 10/2011
oAUERo  $11935/2004. Nu toate manusile/manecile destinate
manipuliril produselor alimentare vor fi potrivite
pentru toate tipurile de alimente. Pentru a afla
pentru ce produs alimentar pot fi utiizate manusile/
ménecile, consultati Declaratia de conformitate pri
produsele alimentare Contactati Ejendals pentru
informatii suplimentare.

tex

la
LATEX  natural

EN IS0 21420:2020 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE - CERINTE GENERALE I METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind dexteritatea dege(elor Mm 1;Max.
le respectd EN IS0 2: L | potrivirea si
dexienta!ea dac nu se explics pe prlma pagina. n cazul i care simbolul privind modelul scurt este indicatpe prima pagind, ménusa
spori de exemplu, lucriri fine de montaj, Purtafi
ferd

pe
oo prea largi sau pr
el optim de protectie.

st in condifii uscate s i in ambalajul original,la temperaturi
cuprinse ntre +10°5i +30°C.

VERIFICARE : 1 ainile anusile i : specta

i te sau imperfectiuni si evitati nusilor deteriorate.  ci mi

Cand scoatei manusile, tineti marginea exterioars a manusii indepartati ménusasifinefi-oin mana cumsnusa Utiizas degeie t
manusa pentru a glisa si a pr Dacd sunt nu atin Hsupra'a(a

timp de permeatie mai scurt).
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: 60 de luni.

1 te hi Manusile de
protectie chimica nu sunt destinate spal
i . in conformitate
privind mediul inconjurstor.
natural e
ALERGEN: risc alergice. Nu utilizati produsul
i i Contactafi P

FARA LATEX Ooa X nu

POKYNY NA PoUZITIE - KATEGORIA 111
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne precwtajte tieto pokyny f:ﬁ;’:ﬁ:;::%nwmw
¢ V = Nebolo

WS\IETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0= Pun minimalinou rovii

podroben testovacia metd 4 pre né 8 rukavice
Valwanle'TemoDvodukl]enawhnutv uvedenej v ymi troviiami vykonnosti
2o gadna polo? i i e poskytovat tpind ochranu a pri
wystaver enym chemika bo inym situsciam fu Fiavat opatrmost.U ji
St uvedae prepr 2aj skutotné na pracovisku v ddsledku injch faktorov ovplyviiujdcich
jkonnost, ako j teplota, odreniny, aci dlu atd
N |su 37uzmsl Ochran etanol J:n-heptan

 rukavice chrniace proti nebezpeénym
m a mioorganizmom - 1. East Terminalogiaa

na uykonnost'v oblasti chemickych rizik.
150374'1:2016/A1:2010. Defincia casu rieniku dlanou
rukavice (1 ugm/cmé/min.). Typ A > trovei 2 3

ceton K: Hydroxid sodng 40 %
Acetonitril  L:Kyselina sirova 96 %

ikalia
davi

Sirouhlik

Kyselina octova 99%
H

Tip8 > roven 2 pre 3 chemice yp > troven 1pre £3 1Y o amomy 25%
pocoern | Urovenpresisknutia| 1 [2 (374 [5 [ 6 | s 30%
Minimalne tasy I: Etylacetdt T: Formaldehyd 37%
JKUMNOPST | rieniku (min, >10|>30/>60/>120)>240/>480| :Ety! v
Varovanie! EN IS0 374-1: 2015 trvanlivost u(hlany na ki rozdwe\ medzi zmesami
a istymi chemikaliami. bola postdena v ibaz dlane a

tyka sa iba skiiganej chemikalie. Tato odolnost' mbze byt'odlind v prlpade zmesi demu{ame skontrolovat, & st rukavice vhodné na
zamy3tané pouitie, pretoze sa podmienky na pracovisku mézu It o avislosti od tepl
Pr pouZitimG2u ochvanné rukavice poskytovat mensiu odolnost proti nenezpe{nq chemiciliv dosledku 2mien fyzikéinych

) PRIMERNO ZA STIK Z ZIVILI, SKLADNO Z DOLOGILI
9 f UREDB (EU) 10/2011 IN 1935/2004,

A8 Vse rokavice/rokavi, ki so primerni za uporabo z Zivil,
morda niso primerni za vse vrste Zivil. Ce Zelite vedeti,
2a katero Zivilo se lahko uporabi rokavica/rokav, glejte
izjavo o skladnosti za Zivila. Vet informaci je na voljo
pri druzbi Ejendals.

Vsebuje
naravni
LATEX  fateks
(N 1s0 E-SPLOSNE

reskus gibljivosti prstov: n:
TGS IN VeLOST. e it o for zadeva udobie, tesnost in gibljivost, skladne s standardom EN IS0 21420:2020 (e i
i pojasnjeno na prvi tran. Ce je na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, so rokavice kralSe od omtamlh rokavic, zato je
posebnin uporaba j3a - na primer pri Nosite samo izdelk eikast e,
ki s0 prevet oprijeti ali ohlapn, jevalipr ) bod zaiite.

SHRANJEVANJE IN TRANSPORT: Najbolie hraniti v suhem in temnem prostoru v prvotni embalazi, pri temperaturi med +10in
+30°C

viastnosti. Pohyb, zachytenie, trenie, degrad tykom mézu viest k j

doby pouitia. V pripade Zierawjch chemikalii mbze degradacia predstavovat’ nzqdﬁ\eilleﬁr faktor, ktory je potrebné zvéZit pri vybere

mkaw: odu\ny(h vo(\ chemilkéliam. Pred pouitim skontroluite rukavice 2 hfadiska akjchkolvek defektou € nedostatkov. ba na jedno
menu v odolnosti merand

:hemlkahﬂu EN \SD 374-4:2019

5. ast' Te

poziadavky na wyi v obl:
Varovanie! EN 150 374-5:2016 Odolnost voci prieniku bola postidend v laboratomych podmienkach a tyka
saiba sksane] vzorky.

VIRUS/NEBOLI
VYKONANE SKUSKY

TVKAJUCE SA

VIRUSOV.

N 2
podmienok s neustalym stykom.
EN 388:2016 A. Odolnost’ voti odrer

+A1:2018 B Qdolnost

chemikalii - 1. tast: Priepustnost’ tekutych chemikalii za

ocummws RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
IZIKAY rany s merané v oblasti diane rukavice.
pripade rukavic s dvoma alebo viacenymi vrstvami

D. Odolnost’ vo; prepuhnuuun o Mix 4 "a"Wﬁ
€. Odolnost’ vo TOM
(EN 1S013997),

- Ochrana pred nérazom

speiny’nriethnn povrchove] urstuy, u u

jakje

@
ABCOEF  eferencny wsledok prerezaniu TOM.

) VHODNE NA STYK S POTRAVINAMI UVEDENYMI V NAR-
IADENI (€U) 10/2011 A 1935/2004. V¥etky rukavice/

A9V, rukavy, ktoré st vhodné na manipulaciu s potravinami,
nemusia byt vhodné pre vSetky druhy potravin.
Informécie o tom, s ktorymi potravinami sa konkrétne
rukavice/rukévy moZu pouzivat, ndjdete v prislusnych
predpisoch a nariadeniach tykajicich sa materidlov a
predmetov uréenjch na styk s potravinami. Pre dalsie
informacie kontaktujte spoloznost’ Ejendals.

Obsahuje

prirodny.
LATEX o

ENISO € - VSEOBEC
Skiska obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max.

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vetky velkosti zodpovedajdi norme EN ISO 21420:2020 z hfadiska pohodiia, velkosti a obratnost,
aknie e uvedene inak na prednej strane: Ak Je na mednej strane uvedeny symbol e Krétky model, rukzm(a e kratdia ako beina
rukavi  napriklad i roduk
vhadne‘ ve\’kasn Produky, ktord s pis pitenit prli tesné, budd hmedzovt pohyblivost a ebud poskytovat' npumamu
roved ochra

ATESTOVACIE METODY

PREPRAWAA SKLADOVANI a igindl ba\em pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITI Gpl St & rukavice nie s
Skodené u Pnskndene iZi Uistite ic
2 Si i Zte v i Prstami bez r i (znit Sok
rukavice zvnitra, ény 8 rukavic. € Zitia by nemal nikdy

prekrocit 8 hodin (nezabiidaite, 7e niektoré chemikalie maj kratsi as presiaknutia).
'TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: 60 mesiacov.
AUDRZBA:

redimety s ostr Chemicke
nie st urcené na pranie.
UIKVIDACI ¢ § ch nadobéch a v st
legislativou tykajticou sa Zivotného prostredia.
c G prirodny , ktory moZe spo ¢ alergie
ALERGENY: Tento o3 Y Jlozky, ktoré mo lergickych reakcil. Nepouzivajte v pripade
pr re dalsie enost Ejendals.
NeoBSAHUJE LATEX [ Ano [X] ziaony

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA I
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI
I1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
v v ejendals.com/conformity
X=ni 7eno v preskus

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberlte ta navodila.

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = moglivosti
Opozorilo! Ta izdelek je zasnovan za zagotavijanje zaite, opredelj i
pa upostevait i iite, zato

morate bit i gan) 7aj
trajanja 2ak ki kot 5o temperatura, obraba, azgradna td.
ENIS0374-1:2016/ i i tetanol J: N-heptan

A12018  in mlkmwgamzmv 1. del: |zraz|e Inzahtevane lastnost B Aceton K: Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

TYPEAB,C ji EN Acetonitril L: Zveplena kislina 96 %

A1:2018. Definitio nfbreaklhmughnmelhmughme B0V 5 Dreomatan bt Dbl ks be3.

palm (Lugm/cm?/min). Tip A > stopnja 2 za 6 kemikalij, "
om0 kemikalie. Tip C 5 wiopnia 3 3911 kemlkaluo Ogliikov disulfid g gﬁ:ﬁ;l'i"":f“ iz: 5%

[Stopnja i[1]2[3 [15 16 | G:Dietiamin P:Vodikov peroksid 30%

5

IN

Najkrajsi cas

3 i ite. Pred
poskodb al 3 rokavic, Prepricajte se, I okavice, jin
dréite za zunan]l rob, odlepite ter jih dréite e L d talo ok d in odlepite
2roke. Kada mi emicaljami Sine rokavic. Pristiku i ne sme tas
NG mesecev.
NEGAIN Rokavic ne fistit ali s predmeti
preduidene za pranie.
oot 5
i Kilahko povzroci alergf
ALERGENI: Ta izdelek . kibi tveganje za nastanek
& ¢ jena 2
BREZ LATEKSA  []JA Xl no.

Dﬂ KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 111 TR

URUNE 02GU BILGILER iCIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu {irinii kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI
& wwwsjendals com)/conformity
SIMGELERIN AGIKLAMAS 0 = llgil tehilke iin mini inin altinda X= Test ‘test yontemi
eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun deil
il Bu Urin,asagda st ile, B Ancak
hicbir kisisel (KKE) tam k @ & a diger yiiksek riski
kalindignda i e, yeni icin gecerlidir ve sicaklik, asinma,
bozulma 8 is .
ENISO 374-1:2016/ Tehlikeli klmyasallawe mikroorganizmalara karsi koruyucu  A: Metanol J:n-Heptan
L2018 eldivenler- imyasalriskler B: Asetor K: Sodyum hidroksit %40

TYPERB,C  performans gerekhllklen ENIS0 374 L Sillfirik asit %96

M: Nitrik asit %65

ipB>3 ki i Nitrk asit
T'p 1 kimyasal cin seviye T MeAsoti asit %99
[ Gegirgentik seviyesi | 1 } 2z } 3 } 4 } 5 } 6 | Hidrojen peroksit %30
imum gecis H : Hidroflorik asit %40
ABCDEFGHI | Lo > 1 ; :
M silresi (dak.) PRI 1t asetat T: Formaldehit %37
Uyaril EN IS0 374-1:2016 Bu bilg callsma alanindaki i veyafansme sfKinyasalr arosnda kg
yansitmaz. Kimyasal dayanikilik yalniza avug icinden ratuvar k yalnizca test

edilen kimyasallaria igilidir. Kanisim kullanildiginda larkll olabilr Callsma a\amndakl kosuHar sicaklik, asinma ve delinmeye bagl
olarak ti testinden farklik ici

degisi khk v imyasallara karsi daha az dayanikii olabili.
Kimyasal ub. le temastan kaynaklanan hareket, takilma, delinme, bozulma asil kullanim siiresini belirgin sekilde azaltabili. Asindiici
Kimyasallar cin, kimyasallara dayamkh eldivenleri seerken bozulma g6z ninde bulundurulmasi gereken en énemii faktar olabili,
tall veya kusurlu olun. Yalnizca tek kullanim icin. Bozulma zorlayici Kimyasalla
sirekli temastan sonra dlgtilen Genme dayanikIiig yiizdesidir. EN ISO 374-4:2019
ENIS03745:2016  Tehlikeli

piti- BGlim 5 isin
terminoloji ve performans gereklilkler
Uyaril EN IS0 374-5:2016 Gegirgenlik direnci laboratuvar kosullar altinda degerlendirimistir ve yalnizca test
edilen 6rekle lgilidir

VIRUS/VIRUSLER
IGINTEST EDILME-
MEKTEDIR.
N gecigenli i tespiti - BoIim 1: Sireki altinda
sw imyasalarna gore gecirgeni.
EN 3 sinma mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks. 4 MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS! KORUYUCU smwsmsu
+A1:2018 B v.mhnka ,Snmug{,g\':kwemeﬂ Min. 0; Maks. 5 Koruma seviyeleri, eldiven ayasi bolgesi
5 belme muavemet i, 6 Maks. 4, Sglimtstir, Uyarl i veyn o Frl atmant cdeler
€. Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti TDM. Min. A; Maks. F _ icin EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 genel smiflandimas, en dis
(EN 15013997) _ Katmanin performansini yansitmayabilir. Kesim direng testi

- Carpisma Korumasi P=Geger Srosma o i kupe est s, yanzc

ABCDEF belirleyicidir Bu eldivenleri hareketii pargalarin veya

) (EU) 10/2011 VE 1935/2004 DUZENLEMESINDE BE-
Q ﬂ UIRTILEN YIYECEKLERLE TEMAS ICIN UYGUNDUR. Gida
#9725,  maddeleri igin uygun olan tiim eldivenler/kolluklar, her
tirli gida igin uygun olmayabilir. Eldivenin/kollugun
hangi gida maddeleriyle kullanilabilecegini 6grenmek
igin litfen Gida uygunluk beyanina bakin. Daha fazla
bilgiisin Ejendals ile letisim kurun.

Dogal

lateks

LATEX icerir
ENISO i N VETEST YONTEMLER]

Parmak becersi testi: Min.
ELEGTURMA Ve EBAT, Tim buyuﬂar rahatlik, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan on sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 150 214202020
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli grtiliyorsa, ince montay isciligi gibi 62el amaclar icin konforu artirmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki Urinler hareketi kisitiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.

SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: [deal olarak kuru ve karanlk ortamda omma\ Dakennde +10°ile +30°C aras1 sicaklikta saklani.

& ‘>10‘>30‘>50 >120‘>z40‘ >480]

ABCDEFGHI | pronicanja (min) T: Formaldehid 37%

JKLMNOPST
Opozorilol EN 15O 374-1:2016 Te i i & trajanja [
mesanicami in Zistimi kemikalijami, bila ocenjena v vzorcey, vzetih iz

dlani, in se nanaa le na preskusano kemikalijo. Ce se uporablja v mesanici, je odpornost lahko drugacna. Priporaiivo je preveriti,ali so
rokavice primerne za predvideno uporabo, saj se pogoji na delounem mestu ahko razlikujejo od preiskusa tipa glede na temperaturo,
odrgnine in razkroj. Pri uporabi lahko zasitne rokavice fizikalnih lastnosti nevarni
kemikalij. Premiki, pregibanje, drgnjenje, razkro] zaradi stika s kemikalio itd.lahko znatno zmanjsajo dejanski ¢as uporabe. Pri jedkih
kemikalijah je lahko razkroj najpomembnejsi dejavnik pri izbiri rokavic, odpornih proti kemikalijam. Pred uporabo preverite rokavice:
2amorebitne napake ali pomanjKljivosti. Samo za enkratno uporabo. Razkro]je odstotek spremembe v odpornosti proti prebadanju,
izmeren o salnin stk z zzuno ekl EN1S0 374-4:2010

Varovalne izmi- 5. del: lzrazje in zahtevane
lastnostiza zaitopred tvegani povezanimi 2 m\kmnrgamxml
Opozorilol ENI50 374 bila ocenjena v ijskin pogojih in se

nanasa le na preiskusen vzore.

'VIRUS/NI TESTI-
RANO ZA VIRUSE
EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018: Ugotavljanje odpornosti materiala proti pronicanju kemikalij - 1. del: Pronicanje tekotih kemikalij pri
pogojin neprestanega stika. N
€N 388:2016 A. Odpornost proti obrabi Nij 0; najv. 4 'VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASCITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
+A1:2018 proti Oinajv.5  TVEGANJI. Rauni zasite se merijo na obmoju dlani rokavic.
) 4 Opozorilo! Za rokavice 2 dvema al vet plastmi splosna
aju. F Kiasifika 3882016

rve aj
reany Nom.

fenies
hsclu pred udarci P=pozitivno

ABCOEF  indikativni

plasti,

mogljivosti. Teh rokavic ne smete

i i troj

KULLANIM ONCESi giymeden gl
bir kusur veya bozukiuk @i kontrol i 3
min olun. tutun, emwem soyma hareketiyle ikarin ve eldivenli elnizde tutun.
ivensi iger eldiveni iceriden kaydirm: Tkarn. &

kenarli nesneler

Eldivenler, alerfiye neden olabilecek dogal kauguk icerir
ALERJENLER: Bu iriin, potansiyel alerjk reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesenler icerebili. Asin duyariik belirtileri durumunda
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgi

LATEKS IcERMEZ [Jever (K] HAVIR.

INSTRUGBES DE UTILIZACAO - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMACOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas |nstrugues antes de ut\llzar este produto. DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
& wwcjendals.com)conformity
ificado X= Nao

EXPUU\;AO DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = pe
teste n das
Awsnl Este peoduto ol concebi i
No entanto, q igo de EP p gurar uma proteg a ter
sempre c i 5 i
a 50 real da proteg trabalho, devid queinfl
P ho, tais como a t t brasio, a degradacdo, entre outr




ENIS0374-1:2016/ & i i A: Metanol J:nHeptano
A1:2018 € Parte 1: ter B: Acetona K: Hidroxido de s6dio 40%
TYPEAB,C ENIsO3 0 C:Acetonitrilo  L:Acido sulfiirico 96%

A1:2018. Definigio do

palma da luva (1 ugm/cm/min.). Tipo A > nivel 2 para
dutos quimicos, Tipo B > nivel 2 para 3 produtos

quimicos, Tipo C > nivel 1 para 1 produto quimico

[ Nivel de permeacdo |1 | 2 [3 | 4 [ 5 | 6

E: Bissulmr:to de  N:Acido acético 99%
0: Hidrtido de aménio 25%

I 2 Tolueno

ABCDEFGHI | Tempos minimos de | ‘ H: Tetra-hidrof s A ido fluoridrico 40%
10[>30|>60[>1200>240|>480 ra-hidrofuranoss: Acido fluoridrico
JKLMNOPST | penetragdo (min.) T: Formaldeido 37%
Avisol €N IS0 374-1:2016 Estai 50 niio ref i onooca de trabalhoou s dwersnca ente misturas

e pmﬂums quimicos puros A esisténca a produtos quimicos
I tados. Podera ser dlleren(e et de uullzacau numa mmura
Recomendase e verifinue e a€ lvas sBo adequadas por a tlizagao pretendida, uma vez aue a¢ condigses o lca e trabaho
podem ser diferentes das do feste de ipo dependendo da temperatura, da abras3o e da degradao. Quando utiizadas,as luvas
propriedades fisicas,

Movimentos, puxoes fricga pelo contacto com pode 50 reduzir
P eal. Para pr i pode ser o fator s importante a considerar ao escolher
dutos qui tes da utilizagéo, insp fefeitos ou imperfeid
seaser Adegradagéo é aal d did: ntacto
P i EN IS0 374-42019

Avisol EN IS0 374-5:2016 A resisténcia a penetrag3o foi avaliada em condicdes de laboratério e apenas em
felagdo ao espécime testado.
WIRUS/LUVAS NAO
TESTADAS QUANTO
AVIRUS.
€N 16523-1: 0 da resisténcia d ial a
produto quimico liquido em condigdies de ontactopemanente
EN 3882016 A Resisténcia 3 abrasdo M i LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
+A1:2018 B Resisténcia ao corte de Iémma Min. 0; Max. 5
€ Resistencia 20135 amento Min, 0, Hex. 4
D. Resisténcia a perfura

28 o Wi, 0 tidx
E. Resisténcia ao corte TDM Min. A; Max. F
£ JEN 15S013997)

~Parte 1:

geral da EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 ndo reflete necessariamente

impacto P=Apr durante o teste de resisténcia ao corte, os resultados do teste
pofulid

ABCDEF

Convpxa
ecrecTeen

LATEX  parexc

EN S0 21420:2020 3AWVTHI PbKABLY - OBLLIV M3MCKBAHWS 1 METOAN 3A U3NUTBAHE

‘TECT 32 NOABXHOCT Ha NPLCTATe: MUH, 1; MaKke.

OPMA M PASMEP: Bcwiki pashepit CLOTBETCTBAT Ha EN IS0 21420:2020 33 YAOGCTEO, FONEMUHa W IOABUXHOCT, OCBEH 3K Ha
HEHAIVGTa CTPRHLR He € NOCOUEHD ADYT0 O Ha HaKGIVATa CTPQHYLE € 30GDE3EH CHMEGRST 1 0 KA MOLEN, PLXaBMLATa
€ no-kbca o1 uen omcpop npeuV3Ha MOHTaXHa
pasor: MpoAYKTY, KOUTO Ca TBbPA Tobpne retmar opavinaann

P
cbxrnusuu( VI TPAHCNOPT: Vaeanin YCAOBMA 32 ChXDaHEHUE: Ha CYXO 1 THHHO B ODUTMHAAHATA ONaKOBKa NpW TeMnepaTypa

ay +10° 1 +30°C
TPOBEPKA NPEAM it " Mpean aa tm
u3nonBaTe BbpUIEHC i noBpeneHy phkaBiL. Yeepere ce,
~ao6pe. Koraro c P " w,06eneTe” pekasnLaTa,
acnen poar: phiaBuLa iiTe npbCTUTe Ha
W o6envTe” o T
KaBIATa. 3 i TTaHa

CPOK HA FOAHOCT: 60 Meceua,

FPUDKA U NOAAPBIKKA: i ocpup

PBKABYILI He MOaT A3 Ce nepar.

M3XBLPNAHE: PoKasyLUTe, 3aMbpCeHN C XMUKANW, e

CLOTBETCTME C MECTHOTO 32KOHOABTENCTED.

PLKABHUATa CLALPX ECTECTBEH Kay YK, KOHTO MOXE A2 NPHIWHM anepryia

ANEPFEHM: Toay NpoayKT KOWTO NpeACTaBASBaT T 32 aneprHu peakum. He
i Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] He

UPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 111
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
R www.ejendals.com/conformity

PEZUI\IO procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe prolzvoda

N5o use estas luvas na proximidade de elementos em
movimento ou de maquinas com pegas sem proteco.
'Y 'ADEQUADO PARA 0 CONTACTO COM OS ALIMENTOS
ESPECIFICADOS NOS REGULAMENTOS (UE) 10/2011
%35 € 1935/2004. Contactea Ejendals para mais
informagdes.
Contém
i

itex
LATEX  natural

eniso PROTECA TESTE

te de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max. 5
A]US'E € TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN ISO 21420:2020 em termos de conforto, ajuste e destreza, se ndo
explcado nia pigina il Se  sinboo e modelo cuto estiver inicado na paina il € porque 3 uia € mals pequens que uma
Iuva nurma\ para aumentar o conforto para fins especiais - por exemplo, pr

h

tad i nio 'ome(sma

onivel |dez| de pmte;au

idealment ] Iuz, entre
mspsé&a ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: Lavar e secar 2 asl asluva
para detetar quaisquer defeitos ou itar usar luvas danficadas. Assegurar que as
as luvas, segurar dal 3 d i Usar des
descalgar a outra luva por dentro. Nao tocar na superfi téxicos. 0 tempo de
utiizac I d imicos tém um tempx
PRAZO DE VALIDADE: 60 meses
CUIDADOS € M i tiagud asluvas. As luvas

para produtos quimicos ndo deve ser lavadas.
; . 5

com alegislagdo ambiental local,

d Contact i

ISENTO DE LATEX [ siM X nAo

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTpesA - KATEFOPUSA 1l

BUDKTE HAHANHATA CTPAHULIA 3A CNEUMPUYHA MHPOPMALVA 3A NPOAYKTA

BHUMaTeNHO NpoYETETe YKa3aHUsITa, NPEAV A3 U3NOA3BATE TO3N AEKNAPAUMSA 3A COTBETCTBUE

NPOAYKT. s www.ejendals.com/conformity
NVKTOMPAMUTE 0 = noa T3a CboTBeTHATA T X=

He @ NPEACTaBEH 33 TECTBAHE VN METOABT Ha TECTBaH

peAYpeXAeHHe! o MPOAYKT & MpentHa3HaseH A3 OCHIYPW 3AUITa B CoOTaeTCTBME ¢ EUZ016/425 38 ATIC comacko

npeac UKy, TDAGBa A2 Ce UMa NPEABIAA, Ye HAMa ATIC, KOUTO OCUTYpABaT NbAHa

sauwTa, 331083 aGoTHinTe €232 HOBY NOAYKTH U He.
nocossar peiic THa
Ta, Hanp, Temnepary CLCTORHIETO M AD.
ENIS0374-1:2016/ A: MeTanon K 40%
AL:2018  MKPOOPraHM3MM. HacT 1: TEDMWHONOTMS H M3UCKBAHWA 33 B: AueTOH L: CapHa kucenua 96%

1:2016/A1:2018.
Pes pLKEBALATa B oGracTTa Ha aTa (Lugmc/
1A > HUBO 2 32 6 XUMMKana, Twn B > HuBo 232 3

TYPEAB,C  X3DaKTEDACTHKWTE NDH XHMM4HM onacHocTH. ENISO 374- C: pueronutpun  M: A3oTHa kicenwa 65%
D

E:BbreponeH  O: AMOHMES XMAPOKCHA
25%

s, T C > w0 32 1 xabankan. . rrylvctzav
[Hso H iz ]34 56 Flonen P Booposen neporca
ABCDEFGHI | MunuManHo Bpeme 3a I >a0>ag0|
>10/>30]>60)>
IKUMNOPST Ty - |>10>30>60120>240>480]
J Xenan T: bopranaexua 37%
€N IS0 374-1:2016 T Ha saumTaTa
B DaBOTHA CpeAa WAV 32 PASAMKATA MEXAY CMECH 1 JHCTH XAMAKIN )(vlmwemara y(mwwanﬂ & onpeneneHa 8 AABOPATOPHY
YCAOBIS OT NPOGH, ananTa, 33 TeCTBaHMS XHMUKG) cvecn pesynraTute
Moxe Aa Bapupar. M " KOHKpETHaTa ynoTpesa, Thit KaTo

VCAOBATa Ha PaBOTHOTO MACTO MOXe Aa C& Pa3AVI43BaT OT TMNOBWA TECT B 3ABUCUMOCT OT TeMNEPATYDa, TPHEHE 1 PasrpaXAaHe.
TIpH U3N0A3BaHE JALMTHUTE PEKABLIA MOXE A3 NIPOSBST N10-CAACA YCTORMMBOCT Ha ONACHHS XAMUKaA NOPAAV NPOMEH B8
ViCTBa. ABVXEHIS, TaKNeULBaH KOHTAKT C XUMVKaNa U AD. MOKe
A3 HAMANST SHAUATENHO ACVCTBUTENHATA IPOABAXMTENHOCT Ha YNOTPEBa Ha PKABMLIATE. M1pi PaBOTa C KOpOIUBHI XUMIAKGNA
Pa3PAXAAHETO MOXE A @ Hali-BAXHWAT DAKTOP NP M360p Ha YCTOMHMBH Ha XVIMAKGN PKaBuuM, Mpeay YNoTpeGa nposepete
HAMAT AecDeKT b, Cavo noTpesa. npovska 8
VCTORMMBOCTTa Ha NpoGUBaHe, IPOABAXYTENEH KOHTAKT C umkan. EN IS0 374-4:2019
" Yacr 5 Tep "

npeaynpexaenme! EN IS0 374-5:2016 YCTOA4MBOCTTa Ha POHUKBAHE © OPEACNEHa B AaBOpaTODHI
YCNOBMA V1 Ce OTHACA 33 TECTBaHMA 06pazeL,

NPABEH TECT 3A
BUPYC.

N TOMMMBOCTTa Ha Yact 1: TeuHn
XUMUKGAM DI YCAOBMS Ha NPOALAXVTENEH KOHTAKT.
€N388:2016 A Veroitumsoct ua npetpuaane tui. 0 makc. 4 PKABULIA 3A SALLIATA OT MEXAHUMHY PUCKOBE.

b. CTOWYMBOCT Ha NpopsiaBae MUK, O; MaKc. 5
+AL2018 o lTomaoct Ha HUBaT Ha 3aLUMTa Ce U3MEPBAT B OGAACTTa Ha ANGHTA.
B. VCTOWIMBOCT Ha i 0; HaKC, 4

P YCToMuMBOCT Ha hpoGmBane, M. 0 Cnos 06LaTa knacudkauvs EN 388:2016 A1:2018
. TOM YCTONIMBOCT i NIDOBAIBANE M. A MAKE. € 1oyt OTpa3968 paGOT MTE XapAKTEPACTIEH K
coctpu npeattet. (EN 15013997) Haik-BLHILHUS CAOF. 1Py 3ary6a Ha CBOICTB Ha HOXa

ABCDEF  [ospererarecroe sy VeToifMBoCT coupe Tec

lj  NOAXOAAULLV 3A KOHTAKT C ONPEAENEHY XPAHI

CBINACHO PEFNAMEHT (EC) 10/2011 M PEFNAMEHT

4GV, 1935/2004. BCHUKH PLKIBUUN/pBKABH, NOAXOASIIM
32 paGOTa C XpaHHTENHH NPOAYKTH, MOXE A2 He Ca
NOAXOASILM 33 PaBOTa C BCHYKH BHAOBE XPaHK. 32
A2 Hay4Te 32 KO XPaHHTENHH NPOAYKTH MOXe
A3 C& H3NOA3BA PEKABHUATA/PLKABET, BXTE

cvorBercTaMe

32 Xpank. Cebpxere ce ¢ Ejendals 3a noseye
wHbopMaums.

TOGRAMA 0=ispod P X= i
nije ii nukavice
dane zatte avedene UEU 2016/ bioj zas detalini podacio
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, it nitijedan 7e p
tpunu zastitu te uviel \ozem i
performa stanj ju stvarno traj 5 @
Fofl e na parformanse, ka0 5 trmperatum habarie raspadan 4
ENIS03741:2016/ A:Metanol J:nvheptan
A1:2018 - 1.dio:Naziviie i zahtijevana svojstva za kemijske rizike. EN B Aceton K: Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

TYPEAB,C  1503741:2016/A12015. Uwdianje vremens prodora Acetonitril L Sumporna kiselina 86 %
oz dan avice (1 plen/min). Usta A aaina 2226 Diklormetan M Dusitna Kiselina 65%
kemiolfa VStaB > foata 2223 kel Ursta > adna. - it L . 0ens sein 99%

- : 0: Amonijev hidroksid 25%

[ :ﬂ ina rmdlﬂma [1]2]3]4a[5%s Dietilamin P: Viodikov peroksid 30%
imaino rijem " peroksid.

ABCDEFGHI | prodora (u minutama) ‘”"‘)“"60‘)1 |>249]
JKLMNOPST
zorenje! EN IS0 374-1: j mjestu il razliku izmedu mjegavina i
kemikalia Otpomost na kemikalije ispitanaje u hhnrammskm uvjetima samo na uzorcima diana i odnosi se samo na \Spllanu

I: Etil-acetat T: Formaldehid 37%

kemikaliu akose miesavini provjeriti jesu I

predvidenu upotrebu zato $t0 se uvjeti na radnom mjestu mou razlikovati od |5pm\lama rste ovisno o temperatur, habanj:
razgradnji. Priliom upotrebe biti manje otp: kemikalje zbog promjena fizickih svojstava.
Poketi, zapijanie, tianie, azgracnja uzrokovana dodirom e znat adje

e
Tije€ o nagrizajucim kemikaljama, razgradnja moze biti najvaznij imbenik ko treba uzeti u obair piikom odabia rukavica otpornin
na l@m\ka\ue Prije upotrebe pleg\eda]te ima i na rukavicama ostecenja i nedostataka. Samo za jednokratnu upotrebu, Razgradnja je
ostotak 2 019

jan

Rukavice s a8t ih kemikalija i mil i 5. dio:
rizike od mikroorganizama.
Upozorenje! EN ISO 374-5:2016 Otpornost na propustanje ispitana je u i i se

samo na ispitanu urstu rukavica.

VIRUS/NIE
ISPITANONA
VIRUSE.
EN 165 i - 1. dio: Upijanje tekucih kemikalia u uvjetima
stalnog dodira.
EN388:2016 A Gtpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU 0D MEHANICKIH RIZIKA.
+A1:2018  §-Qtpornost na ﬂ?asr'l‘.i(wﬁ. M;'r‘\ies"""aks 5 Razine zaStite mjere se na podrutju diana rukavice.
5. Ot ormast na pesbilsnie min. B Upozorenel Za ukavice koje imaju dvaii vise sojeva
E. Otpornost na pusuz(an]e TOM, mm k ‘maks. F opcenita klasifikacija prema normi EN 388:2016 +A1:2018
St 2q udarca, P= prolaz ne odrazava nuzno performanse vanjskog sloja. Nemojte:
ABCDEF nezasticenim dielovima.

SMIJE DOCI U DODIR S HRANOM PREMA UREDBAMA
(EU) BR. 10/2011 | BR. 1935/2004.

9%, Sve rukavice/rukavi koji su prikladni za prehrambene
proizvode mozda nisu prikladni za sve vrste hrane.
Da biste saznali za koje se prehrambene proizvode
rukavicalrukavi mogu upotrebljavati, pogledajte
deklaraciju sukladnosti hrane. Obratite se drustvu
Ejendals za vise informacija.

Sadri
prirodni
LATEX Jateks
ENISO €-0PCI ,

Ispitivanie pokretlivostpretiu: Min 1 maks. 5
MJERE Sve su velicine u skladu s normom EN IS0 21420:2020 za udobnost, dobru mieru i pokretljvost, osim ako e
na prechi Ako je na prednjoj stranici i model u tom e shiju rukavica krata od
primjerice za precizne radove
odgovarajuce velicine. Prmzvcdl Koji su presiroki i preuski ogranicit ce pokretljivost i nece pmzau ﬂmwma\nu razinu zastite.
POHRANA | na suhom i na temperaturi izmedu +10 °Ci+30 °C.

I i liostecenja
i i iegava stec dite racuna o tome da i Kada ski-
date rukavice,primite t 5 nakojoj rukavicu
na drugoj U okruzenjir jje opasnir i ivati Sinu rukavice.
VIJEK TRAJANJA: 60 miesex
NJEGA potreblj e o3 icen i rebale prati
abrinutiuza o i im zakonima o
zasiit okolita.
e sadr fje. Nemojte ga nakov
vise St Ejendals,
Ne sADRZI LATeKs [] DA Kine



